


SISÄLLYSLUETTELO
TABLE OF CONTENTS
INNEHÅLSFÖRTECKNING
INHALT

OSAN NRO NIMITYS DESCRIPTION BENAMNING BEZEICHNUNG SIVU NRO 630 635
PART NO PAGE NO
BESTÄLL
BEST.NR

A21216 AVANT 630 KOKOONPANO AVANT 630 AVANT 630 AVANT 630 A 1 - A 2 x -

A21145 AVANT 635 KOKOONPANO AVANT 635 AVANT 635 AVANT 635 A 3 - A 4 - x

A21212 SUOJA KP , ETURUNKO COVER PLATES, FRONT SKYDDSPLÅTAR, FRAMRA VERKLEIDUNGEN, VORDE B 1 - B 2 x x

A21211 SUOJA KP / TAKARUNKO COVER PLATES, 528/60 SKYDDSPLÅTAR, 528/60 VERKLEIDUNGEN, 528/6 B 3 - B 4 x x (3)

A49814 MUOVISUOJASARJA, PTE    COVER PLATE KIT, 528 SKYDDSPLÅTAR, SATS, ABDECKBLECHE, SATZ, B 5 - B 6 o o (3)

A35302 SUOJA KP MOUNTING BRACKETS, C FÄSTEN, SKYDDSPLÅTAR AUFNAHMEN,  VERKLEID B 7 - B 8 x - (4)

A35304 SUOJA KP COVER PLATES, REAR, SKYDDSPLÅTAR, BAK VERKLEIDUNGEN, HECK B 9 - B 10 x - (4)

A35252 SUOJA KP MOUNTING BRACKETS, C FÄSTEN, SKYDDSPLÅTAR AUFNAHMEN, VERKLEIDU B 11 - B 12 - x (4)

A35237 SUOJA KP   COVER PLATES, REAR SKYDDSPLÅTAR, BAKRAM VERKLEIDUNGEN, HECKR B 13 - B 14 - x (4)

A1358 ETURUNKO KP 600 FRONT FRAME, COMPLET FRAMRAM, KOMPLETT ME VORDERWAGEN, KOMPLETB 15 - B 16 x x

A21220 TAKARUNKO KP D1105 BACK FRAME 630, COMP BAKRAM 630, KOMPLETT HINTERRAHMEN 630, KO C 1 - C 2 x - (3)

A21210 TAKARUNKO KP V1505 BACK FRAM 635, COMPL BAKRAM 635, KOMPLETT HINTERRAHMEN 635, KO C 3 - C 4 - x (3)

A21519 TAKARUNKO KP D1105 REAR CHASSIS 630/D11 BAKRAM 630/D1105 HECKRAHMEN 630/D1105 C 5 - C 6 x - (4)

A21520 TAKARUNKO KP D1105 REAR CHASSIS 635/V15 BAKRAM 635/V1505 HECKRAHMEN 635/V1505 C 7 - C 8 - x (4)

A21219 MOOTTORI KP D1105 ENGINE, , 630 / D110 MOTOR,  630 / D1105 MOTOR,  630 / D1105 C 9 - C 10 x - (3)

A21206 MOOTTORI KP V1505 ENGINE,  635 / V1505 MOTOR,  635 / V1505 MOTOR,  635 / V1505 C 11 - C 12 - x (3)

A21518 MOOTTORI KP D1105 DIESEL ENGINE D1105/ DIESELMOTOR D1105/63 DIESELMOTOR, ZUSAMME C 13 - C 14 x - (4)

A21521 MOOTTORI KP V1505 ENGINE V1505/635 ASS DIESELMOTOR V1505/63 DIESELMOTOR V1505/63 C 15 - C 16 - x (4)

A21226 TELESKOOPPIPUOMI KP TELESCOPIC BOOM, COM TELESKOPUTSKJUT, KOM TELESKOP-HUBARM, KOM D 1 - D 4 o o

A21305 PUOMI KIINTEÄ STANDARD BOOM, COMPL LASTARARM STD., KOMP STANDARD-HUBARM, KOMD 5 - D 6 x x

A33932 VENTTIIL KP CONTROL VALVE, COMPL STYRVENTIL, KOMPLETT STEUERGERÄT, KOMPLET D 7 - D 8 x x

A47714 AJOMOOTTORI KP OMT 3 HYDRAULIC MOTOR, FRO HYDRAULMOTOR, FRAM, HYDRAULIKMOTOR, VORN D 9 - D 10 x x

A47704 AJOMOOTTORI KP OMT 3 HYDRAULIC MOTOR, REA HYDRAULMOTOR, BAK, H HYDRAULIKMOTOR, HINT D 10 - D 10 x x

A33322 AJON LETKUTUS HYDR. HOSES, DRIVE, HYDRAULSLANGAR, FRAM HYDR. SCHLÄUCHE, FAH D 11 - D 12 x x (1)

A34745 AJONLETKUTUS O-LOK HYDR. HOSES, DRIVE C HYDRAULSLANGAR, FRAM HYDR. SCHLÄUCHE, FAH D 13 - D 13 x - (2)

A34531 AJONLETKUTUS O-LOK HYDR. HOSES, DRIVE C HYDRAULSLANGAR, FRAM HYDR. SCHLÄUCHE, FAH D 14 - D 14 - x (2)

A33327 LUISTONESTOVENTTIILI ANTI SLIP VALVE, 600 ANTI SLIP VENTIL 600 ANTI SLIP VENTIL, 60 D 15 - D 15 o o (1)

A34542 LUISTONESTOVENTTIILI O-L ANTI SLIP VALVE, WIT ANTI SLIP VENTIL, ME ANTI SCHLUPF VENTIL, D 16 - D 16 o o (2)

A34107 IMUYHDE KP HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD, HYDRAULIKBLOCK, KOMP HYDRAULIKVERTEILER, D 17 - D 18 x -

A33326 IMUYHDE KP HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD, HYDRAULIKBLOCK, KOMP HYDRAULIKVERTEILER, D 19 - D 20 - x

A49058 AJOPOLJIN KP DRIVE PEDAL, COMPLET KÖRPEDAL, KOMPLETT FAHRPEDAL, KOMPLETT E 1 - E 2 x x

A49161 LETKUTUS AJOPOLJIN HYDRAULIC HOSES, DRI HYDRAULSLANGAR, KÖRP HYDRAULIKSCHLÄUCHE, E 3 - E 4 x x

A48998 OHJAUSPYLVÄS KP STEERING COLUMN STYRPELARE LENKSÄULE E 5 - E 6 x x

A33930 LETKUTUS ORBITROL HYDR. HOSES, STEERIN HYDR. SLANGAR, STYRN HYDR. SCHLÄUCHE, LEN E 7 - E 8 x x

A47723 HYDR.ÖLJYN JÄÄHD. ISO HYDR. OIL COOLER, BI HYDRAULOLJEKYLARE, S HYDR. ÖLKÜHLER, GROS E 9 - E 10 x x

A47931 VAPAUTUSVENTTIILI DRIVE RELEASE VALVE FRIHJULKOPPLINGSV. 6 ELEKTR. AUSGLEICHSPE E 11 - E 11 o o

A412225 VAPAUTUSVENTTIILI  O-LOKDRIVE RELEASE VALVE ELEKTR. FRIHJULKOPPL ELEKTR. AUSGLEICHSPE E 12 - E 12 o o

A34014 TAKAULOSOTTO 1-TOIM AUX. HYDR. REAR SING HYDR. UTTAG BAK ENKE HECKHYDRAULIK EINFAC E 13 - E 13 o o

A47774 TAKAULOSOTTO 2-TOIM AUX. HYDR. REAR DOUB HYDR. UTTAG BAK, DUB HECKHYDRAULIK DOPPEL E 15 - E 15 o o

A47773 PUOMINKELLUNTA KP BOOM FLOATING SYSTEM FLYTLÄGE, BOM, 600 S SCHWIMMSTELLUNG, HUB E 17 - E 17 o o

A34015 KELLUNTA (VAKAAJA) BOOM FLOATING, WITH FLYTLÄGE, MED PARALL SCHWIMMSTELLUNG, MIT E 19 - E 19 o o

A34144 HYDRAULINEN VAKAAJA BOOM SELF LEVELLING PARALLELFÖRING PARALLELFUHRING E 21 - E 21 o o

A47757 POLTTOAINETANKKI 30L FUEL TANK 30L, COMPL BRÄNSLETANK 30L, KOM KRAFTSTOFFBEHÄLTER 3 E 23 - E 23 x x

A413932 TANKKI KP FUEL TANK, COMPLETE BRÄNSLETANK, KOMPLET KRAFTSTOFFBEHÄLTER, E 25 - E 25 x x

A33295 KÄSIJARRU KP PARKING BRAKE, COMPL PARKERINGSBROMS, KOM FESTSTELLBREMSE, KOM E 25 - E 25 x x

A47928 PUNNITUSANTURI KP LOAD SENSOR SYSTEM LASTÖVERVAKNINGSSYST LASTÜBERWACHUNGSSYSTE 27 - E 27 x x

A49118 ROPS TURVAKAARI 600 ROPS FRAME ROPS SÄKERHETSBÅGE ROPS ÜBERROLLBÜGEL E 29 - E 29 x x

A33912 TIELIIKENNESARJA ROAD TRAFFIC LIGHT K VÄGTRAFIKBELYSNING, KOMMUNAL/BELEUCHTUNGE 31 - E 31 o o

A33916 TYÖVALOSARJA WORK LIGHT KIT ARBETSLJUSSATS ARBEITSLICHTSATZ E 33 - E 33 o o

A34917 TYÖVALOSARJA   WORK LIGHT KIT, 3 PC ARBETSLJUSSATS, 3 ST ARBEITSLICHTSATZ, 3 E 34 - E 34 o o



A49124 SÄHKÖ KP WIRE HARNESS KABELHÄRVA KABELBAUM E 35 - E 35 x x

A49126 MITTARIPANEELI DASHBOARD 500/600 SE INSTRUMENTBRÄDA 500/ ARMATURENBRETT 500/6E 37 - E 37 x x

A35462 TAKAULOSOTTO ETEEN EXTRA FRONT OUTLET HYDR. UTTAG FRAM, DU VIERTER STEUERKREIS E 39 - E 39 o o

1)=BEFORE SERIAL NUMBER xxxxx1006  x = VAKIOVARUSTE, STANDARD EQUIPMENT

2)=FROM SERIAL NUMBER xxxxx1006  o = LISÄVÄRUSTE, EXTRA EQUIPMENT

3)=BEFORE SERIAL NUMBER xxxxx1210  - = EI SAATAVILLA, NOT AVAILABLE
4)=FROM SERIAL NUMBER xxxxx1210



1

2

9 7 58 6 5

4

12

    A21216 AVANT 630

5.4.2012

A1



�

���������	��
���
���������������


��
��
��
��
������������
��	��	��	��	
��
���
���
���
�

�	�
�
���	�
�
���	�
�
���	�
�
��
�����
������
������
������
�

��	�����
���	�����
���	�����
���	�����
�
��	��
���	��
���	��
���	��
�

������������
������������
	�	�	�	�
	�	�	�	�



�
��	

�
��	

�
��	

�
��	 ��	��
��
�
��	��
��
�
��	��
��
�
��	��
��
�
 ��
��


���
��


���
��


���
��


� ����
��
�
�����
��
�
�����
��
�
�����
��
�
�

� �� !" � �����
������#�� ���
�������$�������� �������$������������ %�����&���
$��������
� ���!�' � ������
����������! ��������		
	�# !(%�! �������# !(%�!�! ���������
�# !(%�!�!
� ������ ������
����������! �����������# �$����� �������# �$��������� �

��������
�# �$���
) �)'��" � ���	����%�����
�#��� ���	������ ���	�	�������	�*�� ���	��������������
! +)! �  ���	��%����
���� 	������
�����������$ ��
����
�����������$ �
������	���
���
���
# +)+!� � ���	
��������%
 ������
��������	���& 	����
��*�	���%����, 


�
-	���	��
�	����
+ + �)� � ���	
����%
��
 ������
���	���&����, 	����
�	���%����,��� 	���	��
�	����������
" �)+�) � ����
�����)�-# �
%����

��)�-# ����������)�-# ����
������
��)�-# 
' �)+#!! � ����
����� �-#� �
%����

�� �-#� ���������� �-#� ����
������
�� �-#�
�� �)'��) � 	���.��� &
������
�		 ��������%� ���������
�� � )+)! � �/�
�������	 ���������	�
�����	�
 ��������������
����� �������
����
�	
����
�� #)' � ) ��
��	0%�
�#�
���
� &�����#�������#,���� �/���#�������#,����� ����#������
��#,����
� #!��' ��
��	0%�
�#������% &������+,"�!�-�!���� �/����+,"�!�-�!����� �����+,"�!�-�!������
� #!��" ��
��	0%�
�#������% &����� ��(#�-��(�
� �/��� ��(#�-��(�
� � ���� ��(#�-��(�
� ��
� #)' � ��
��	0%�
�#������%� &�����#�������#,���� �/���#�������#,����� ����#������
��#,����

    A21216 AVANT 630

5.4.2012

A2



2

1
6 9 75 8 7

4

12

    A21145 AVANT 635

5.4.2012

A3



�

���������	��
���
���������������


��
��
��
��
������������
��	��	��	��	
��
���
���
���
�

�	�
�
���	�
�
���	�
�
���	�
�
��
�����
������
������
������
�

��	�����
���	�����
���	�����
���	�����
�
��	��
���	��
���	��
���	��
�

������������
������������
	�	�	�	�
	�	�	�	�



�
��	

�
��	

�
��	

�
��	 ��	��
��
�
��	��
��
�
��	��
��
�
��	��
��
�
 ��
��


���
��


���
��


���
��


� ����
��
�
�����
��
�
�����
��
�
�����
��
�
�

� �� !" � �����
������#�� ���
�������$�������� �������$������������ %�����&���
$��������
� ���!�� � ������
������%�!�! ��������		
	�# !(%�! �������# !(%�!�! ���������
�# !(%�!�!
� ������ ������
������%�!�! ����������# !$������ �������# !$��������� �

��������
�# !$���
) �)'��" � ���	����%�����
�#��� ���	������ ���	�	�������	�*�� �������������
! �)+�) � ����
�����)�-# �
%����

��)�-# ����������)�-# ����
������
��)�-# 
# �)+#!! � ����
����� �-#� �
%����

�� �-#� ���������� �-#� ����
������
�� �-#�
+ +)! �  ���	��%����
���� 	������
�����������$ ��
����
�����������$ �
������	���
���
���
" +)+!� � ���	
��������%
 ������
��������	���& 	����
��*�	���%����, 


�
-	���	��
�	����
' + �)� � ���	
����%
��
 ������
���	���&����, 	����
�	���%����,��� 	���	��
�	����������
�� �)'��) � 	���.��� &
������
�		 ��������%� ���������
�� � )! � � �/�
�������	 ���������	�
�����	�
 ��������������
����� �������
����
�	
����
�� #)' � ) ��
��	0%�
�#�
���
� &�����#�������#,���� �/���#�������#,����� ����#������
��#,����
� #!��' ��
��	0%�
�#������% &������+,"�!�-�!���� �/����+,"�!�-�!����� �����+,"�!�-�!������
� #!��" ��
��	0%�
�#������% &����� ��(#�-��(�
� �/��� ��(#�-��(�
� � ���� ��(#�-��(�
� ��
� #)' � ��
��	0%�
�#������%� &�����#�������#,���� �/���#�������#,����� ����#������
��#,����

    A21145 AVANT 635

5.4.2012

A4



21 1

17 16 15 5 14 9 10 6

8

7

18 4 3 2

1312

11

                        A21212 COVER PLATES FRONT (STANDARD)

5.4.2012

B1



                        A21212 COVER PLATES FRONT (STANDARD)

5.4.2012

B2

������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ������ � ���
������ ��!��	��� ��"����
���!��	��!�� �������
#�!��	��!��� "���
�	����!���	��!�
$ ���$�% � ���	��
	���!�"���� ������
���!�
��� �����#

���!�"������ ��������
���!�
	���
& ���$�� � ���	��
	���!��	��� ������
���!��	��� �����#

���!��'��� ��������
���!�������
� ���$�� � ������
	�� ������
��� �����#

��� ��	����
������
� ��%%�� � ����	��� � ��"����
���!�������! �������
#�!�������!� "���
�	����!��	���!�
( ��%%�( � ���
������ ��!�"���� ��"����
���!��	��!�� �������
#�!��	��!��� "���
�	����!���	��!�
% ��%(%� � �)�		��	�� ��
������ ������� ����������
� ��%%�� � ��
���		��	�����$��� ���
��
���������$* "	���
��������$* +	���
)�����������$*
, ��%%�( � ��
���		��	���,����� ���
��
�������,�* "	���
������,�* +	���
)���������,�*
�� ��%(%% � ��
���		��	��������� 
���������������!�(� �����!����������!��� +	���
���������!�(��
�� ��%%%$ � ��
���		��	��������� ���
��
����������* "	���
���������* +	���
)������������*
�$ ��%%�� � ��
���		��	���,���� ���
��
�������,�* "	���
������,�* +	���
)���������,�*
�& ��%(%( � ��
���		��	���,����� ���
��
�������,�* "	���
������,�* +	���
)���������,�*
�� ��%(�( � ��� � ��"�� 
����
#� �����

�� ��,�%( � �
���� ���� ��"����
��� �������
#� �
�����
����
�( ������ � ���
��
����� �
���	�������� ����
���� ��	�	�����'������
�% (�,�� � ����	���"	��	�
���� �	���������+��(-$��� �	��������"��(-$���& �	����������
���(-$�
�� ��%%�, � �����
	!�
��(���.��
 ����
!��
� ����
!��
� ����
!��
�
�, %�%(% % �������	��	������"	 ��	����������������� ��������"���

���'�� 
	��������������
���
$� %�%(� % �
��
�"�����/�	���( +���������/�	��( 
�	�������/�	��( �����
������	
�����/
$� �����( $ "����� ��� ��� ����
� %���% ��
�	������	������� �����������(!������� �
#���������(!��'��� 

�����������(!���0�
� (��$� � �������"���!�.��%%��1 ����
��"���.�1��(-$$ ����
��"���.�1��(-$$ ����
�
����"���.�1��
� ��,&�( � �������	"�!�.������1 ����
!��	��!���%-�($ ����
!��	��!���%-�($ ����
�
��!���	��!���



13

8

31

4

102

6

9

7

12

11

                       A21211 COVER PLATES REAR (STANDARD)
                 Serial numbers:

                              -XXXXX1209

5.4.2012

B3



                       A21211 COVER PLATES REAR (STANDARD)
                 Serial numbers:

                              -XXXXX1209

5.4.2012

B4

������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ��%(,, � ������ ��!�"�����! ��"����
���!������!� �������
#�!�������!� �
����

���!�������!
$ ��%%�� � ������ ��!��	����! ��"����
���!������!� �������
#�!�������!� �
����

���!�������!
& ��%(,% � ������� �!"����!��
� �	����
���!�����!�
� �������
#�!�
��!�"�� �
����

���!��	����!
� ��%(,( � �
�����!��
� ��"����
���!����	��! �������"�!��
�!�(��� ��������
�!�(������	
� ��,�(& �
����!��
����������� ��"����
���!����	��! �������"�!���������� ��������
�!���������
( ��%(%� �  �
������!�"���� 
������!�
��� �����!�"������ ��������!�
	���
% ��%(%$ �  �
������!��	��� 
������!��	��� �����!��'��� ��������!�������
� ��%(%% � ��
���		��	��������� 
���������������!�(� �����!����������!��� +	���
���������!�(��
, ��%,�$ $ ����	 �
��� �
������ �
����
�� ���&%, � ������� �!�	���!��
� ��"����
����������	� �������
#���'����
�� �
����

�����	������
�� ��%%�, � "����� ��� ��� ����
�$ ��%%�� � "����� ��� ��� ����
�& (�,�� $ ����	���"	��	�
���� �	���������+��(-$��� �	��������"��(-$���& �	����������
���(-$�
� %���% ��
�	������	������ �����������(!������� �
#���������(!��'��� 

�����������(!���0�
� (��$� � �������"����.��%(,(1 ����
��"���.�1��(-$$ ����
��"���.�1��(-$$ ����
�
����"���.�1��

� ���&&� $ �������"����(&��
.��%(,%!����&%,1 ����
��"����(&�����- ����
��"����(&�����- ����
�
����"����(&��

� ���&&( $ �������"����(&��
.��%(,%!����&%,1 ����
��"����(&�����- ����
��"����(&�����- ����
�
����"����(&�

� ��&�,� � �������	���
�"�
�)��
.��%(,(1 ����
�2�	���
2�&$-�� ����
�2�	���
2�&$-�� ����
�
���2�	���
2�&



49 6

10 8 7

3 2 1

                          A49814 COVER PLATES KIT, HD (OPTIONAL)
                 Serial numbers:

                              -XXXXX1209

5.4.2012

B5



                          A49814 COVER PLATES KIT, HD (OPTIONAL)
                 Serial numbers:

                              -XXXXX1209

5.4.2012

B6

������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ��,��� � ���
������ �!�"���� ��"����
���!������!� �������
#�!�����!�"� �
����

���!�
	���!�
$ ��,��� � ����	��� �� ��"����
���!������!� �������
#�!�����!��� �
����

���!�"����!�
& ��,��$ � ���
������ ��!��	��� ��"����
���!������!� �������
#�!�����!��' �
����

���!�"����!�
� ��,��% � ������� ��!��
�!� ��"����
���!����	��! �������"�!��$�/(��!� ��������
�!��$�/(��!
� ������, ������� �!��
�!��
���� ��"����
�������	���� �������"���$�/(��!�
 ��������
���$�/(��!�
( ��,��� � ������� ��!�"����!� ��"����
���!�����!�
 �������#��
���"����� �
����

���!��	����!
% ��,��, � ������ ��!�"�����!� ��"����
���!������!� �������
#�!�����!��' �
����

���!�"����!�
� ��,��� � ������ ��!��	���! ��"����
����������	� �������
#��
����'��� �
����

�����	������
, ��,��� � ������� ��!��	���!� ��"����
����������	� ����������
#��
����'��� �
����

�����	������
�� ��,��$ � �	����	�����
	� ��"����
���!���
���� �������
#�!���
����
 �
����

���!������	�
� %���% ��
�	������	������� �����������(!������� �
#���������(!��'��� 

�����������(!���0�



12

11

14

10

6

4

9

13

3

1

16

2

7

5

8

17

A35302

5.4.2012

B7

MOUNTING BRACKETS, AVANT 630
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-



A35302

5.4.2012

B8

MOUNTING BRACKETS, AVANT 630
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-

������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ���&,$� � ����"�������� ���!����� ��	

!�
�� �	����!��	����
$ ���&��� � ����� 
������ 
���
 
0��

& ���&%$� � �������
��	�!��	��� 
���!�"���	��
!��	�� 
�
�!�"���	��
!��'�� 
�
���!�"���	��
!���
� ���&,�� � �������
��	���!"���� 
���!�"���	��
!�
��� 
�
�!�"���	��
!�"��� 
�
���!�"���	��
!�
	
� ���&�$% � �����
�"��!��	��� ������
���!��	��� ������	"�!��'��� �������	
�!�������
( ���&�$� � �����
�"��!�"���� ������
���!�
��� ������	"�!�"������ �������	
�!�
	���
% ���&�$� � �����
�"��!��
� ������
���!������ ������	"�!�'"�� �������	
�!��
���
� ���&�$( � �����
�"��!��
� ������
���!�
�+�� ������	"�!�
���� �������	
�!�������
, ���&,�� � �������
��	���!"���� �������	���
���!�
�� �'�
	��	���
�
�!�"�� "��
	������
�
���!�

�� ���&,�� � �������
��	���!�	��� �������	���
���!��	� �'�
	���	���
�
�!��' "��
	������
�
���!��
�� ���&�%� � 
���'��� � �������	�
� "��������� �	������	
�
�$ ���&,%� � ���������
	 ���������
 
������
 �����
����
�& ����$%$ � �	"���������!�"���� 
������!��	��!��	��� �����!��	��!��'��� ��������!���	��!����
�� ����$%& � �	"���������!��	��� 
������!��	��!��	��� �����!��	��!��'��� ��������!���	��!����
�� �&�&�� � ��� ���� ��"����
����!�����!� �������
#���!�
��!�" "���
�	������!�����!
�( ������$ � �
���
��	��� ������
��� '"��
�
� �
��
�
���
�% ����(&, � �		��	���
�"� 
������!��3��������� �����!�
 ��������� ��������!��������



5
5

1

6

3

7

2

4

A35304

5.4.2012

B9

COVER PLATES, REAR,AVANT 630 
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-



A35304

5.4.2012

B10

COVER PLATES, REAR,AVANT 630 
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-

������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ���&��� � ��� ��!������!��
� ��"����
���!����	��! �������"�!��$�/(���! ��������
��!��$�/(��
$ ���&��, � ��� ��!������!����	 ��"����
������������ �������
#��
�������� "���
�	����!��	�����
& ���&��� � ��� ��!������!�"���� ��"����
���!�����!�
 �������
#��
���"���� "���
�	����!��	����!
� ���&��� � ��� ��!������!��	��� ��"����
����������	� �������
#��
����'��� "���
�	������	������
� (���� $ ��	����
����������� 
���� �����
#� "�����
���
( ���&,�( � "�����!��
� ��� ��� ����
% ����%�� � ��� ��!������!����	 ��"����
���!�����!�� �������
#�!�
��!���� "���
�	����!��	����!
� %���% ��
�	������	������� �����������(!������� �
#���������(!��'��� 

�����������(!���0�



4

3

14

2

9

7

16 15

13

12

17

5

11

6

8
10

A35252

5.4.2012

B11

MOUNTING BRACKETS, AVANT 635
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-



A35252

5.4.2012

B12

MOUNTING BRACKETS, AVANT 635
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-

������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� �&�$&% � ��� ������ ��"����
����!�����!� �������
#���!�
����� "���
�	������!������
$ ���&,$� � ����"�������� ���!����� ��	

!�
�� �	����!��	����
& ���&%$� � �	"���������!�"���� �����	���
������!��	 �����!��'��� ���������
����!�����
� ���&%�( � �	"���������!��	��� �����	���
������!��	 �����!��'��� ���������
����!�����
� ���&��� � ����� 
������ 
���
 
0��

( ���&%$� � �������
��	�!��	��� 
���!�"���	��
!��	�� 
�
�!�"���	��
!��'�� 
�
���!�"���	��
!���
% ���&,�� � �������
��	���!"���� ��������!�����!�
��� ����������!�
��!�"�� ����
0��
!��	����!�

� ���&�$% � �����
�"��!��	��� ������
���!��	��� ������	"�!��'��� �������	
�!�������
, ���&�$� � �����
�"��!�"���� ������
���!�
��� ������	"�!�"������ �������	
�!�
	���
�� ���&�$� � �����
�"��!��
� ������
���!������ ������	"�!�'"�� �������	
�!��
���
�� ���&�$( � �����
�"��!��
� ������
���!�
�+�� ������	"�!�
���� �������	
�!�������
�$ ���&,�� � �������
��	���!"���� �������	���
���!�
�� �'�
	��	���
�
�!�"�� "��
	������
�
���!�

�& ���&,�� � �������
��	���!�	��� �������	���
���!��	� �'�
	���	���
�
�!��' "��
	������
�
���!��
�� ���&�%� � 
���'��� � �������	�
� "��������� �	������	
�
�� ���&,%� � ���������
	 ���������
 
������
 �����
����
�( ������$ � �
���
��	��� ������
��� '"��
�
� �
��
�
���
�% ����(&, � �		��	���
�"� 
������!��3��������� �����!�
 ��������� ��������!��������



5

5

6

1

3

2

9
7

8

4

A35237

5.4.2012

B13

COVER PLATES, REAR, AVANT 635
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-



A35237

5.4.2012

B14

COVER PLATES, REAR, AVANT 635
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-

������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ���&��� � ��� ��!������!��
� ��"����
���!����	��! �������"�!��$�/(���! ��������
��!��$�/(��
$ ���&��, � ��� ��!������!����	 ��"����
������������ �������
#��
�������� "���
�	����!��	�����
& ���&,$� � ��� ��!������!�"���� ��"����
���!�����!�
 �������
#�!�
��!�"�� "���
�	����!��	����!
� ���&,$$ � ��� ��!������!��	��� ��"����
���!�����!�� �������
#�!�
��!��'� "���
�	����!��	����!
� (���� $ ��	����
����������� 
���� �����
#� "�����
���
( ���&,�( � "�����!��
� ��� ��� ����
% ���&,�$ � 
������ ��!������! ��������!�����!�
��� ����������!�
��!�"�� ����
0��
!��	����!�

� ���&,�� � 
������ ��!������! ��������!�����!��	�� ����������!�
��!��'� ����
0��
!��	����!��
, ����%�� � ��� ��!������!����	 ��"����
���!�����!�� �������
#�!�
��!���� "���
�	����!��	����!
� %���% ��
�	������	������� �����������(!������� �
#���������(!��'��� 

�����������(!���0�



8

15

12

12

52

7

22

13

17

24 32 33

3 5 9

21 232

25

6

419

31 30 29

20 28

10

1

11

39 38 37

16 40
58

57

14

18 40

     A1358 FRONT FRAME

5.4.2012

B15



A1358 FRONT FRAME

5.4.2012

B16

������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� �$���� � ����������	������ ����������� ������� "�����������
$ ����(, � �	"�
�"���� �	����
��� �	���
���� ��	����
����
& ��%&,, � ��� ���� �
�����
��� ��
"�
���� ����
����)�
����
� ��%&�, � �	���!��	������ 
��!��	��� ��#��!��'��� ������!�������
� ��%�&� � �	���!�"������� 
��!�
��� ��#��!�"������ ������!�
	���
( ���$�( � 	���	������
� �����
��� �	����� �	��������
% ������ � �	����	���)������	� �	���	���
4$&������� �����	����
4$&������ '
��	
���
�
4$&�����
� ���,,� � �� �����
"����� �����	�����
��� ������
��� 
������
�
, ��%�&� � �������� � ������
��� ��������� ������������
�� ��%�&� � ���	�
���� ����
���� ������� ������	��
�� ��%%�, � �����
	!�
��(���.��
 ����
!��
� ����
!��
� ����
!��
�
�$ �&&$,� � ���	 ������� ����	���
����!�����
 ������	���
����!���� �������


�����!����
�& ��%%�� � � ��������	��������& ������
	�������!���� ������
�����!�����!� ������
	������!�"���
�� ��%%�� � � ��������	��������& ������
	�������!���� ������
�����!�����!� ������
	������!�"���
�� �$�$$( � ��
�������	����	��� ��
�����	��
���!���� ��
��������� ��!���� ��
�����)��
���!����
�( ��%$�� � 
��	��	� ������
��� 
#� ���!��	� � ��	����
���������
�% ��%%$& � �����'
 ��� ������	� �������	
����
��!�
	 ������
�
 ���
���!�� ������'
�0�
��!�����
�� (�&�$ � ����	���
�������/$2 ��3�����
����	���
�� ��3����������������	 �����������

�������
�, %&��� ( ����	����"	��� ��3�����
�����+����� ��3��������"�����$-� ���������������
����
$� %$��� & ����	����"	��� ��3�����
�����+����- ��3��������"����-&�� ���������������
����
$� �&&,&$ � "����		
	��� ������
�"�
"�!�����
 ����"���	
!�����
��� �����������!�����
��
$$ ��,�(� � 
��������� ���
 	� ������
	�������!���	 ������
�
�����!��'�� ������
	����
�����!�
$& ����&� � �����
	 ��"����
���!�������
 �������
#�!����
��� �
����

���!��������
$� ��%(�� � ����	�����&�)(� �	"����	���&�)(� �3�
������&�)(� ��
���
�
�����&�)(�
$� (���& � 	���	�!� ���	����
�� ����!�+	����������	� �	��!�� �����!�����" �	��!�����������!��	
� (���( ���	�� ����	 ���������!���	�!���� �����'������	

��&&� ���
����!�����!��0��
� (�&�% ���"�"�' �����
�
��������� ���������
�
�������� �	������	�����������
$� %$&$$ � ����	�������	 ��3�����
����������� ��3����������������� ��������������������
$, %$&$� , ����	�������	��� ���������
�����	��,� ��3����������������� ��������������������
&� %&�$$ �� �
��
�"����� +�����������	���$��� 
�	���������	���$��� �����
������	
������
&� %$�&$ � ����	����"	��� ��3�����
�����+����� ��3��������"������-$ ���������������
����
&$ %$��% � ����	����"	��� ��3�����
�����+����� ��3��������"�����-�( ���������������
����
&& %��&� � �
��
�"����	���� �����������
�������! 
�	��������
�������! �����
������	
������
&� ������ $ "����
	� �����!���� ���	��
	��!�������+� 
���
���	�������!��� 
���
�	���������!�"�
&� %&��% � ��	�)�		"	������/$2 ��	�����
��	����/�$2 ��	�)�����	����/$2�� ��	�)�	�����������	

&( �&���� � ������
	����"���� � 
������
��
�"�

	�� ����

�
��'�	�� ����

�
����	��
&% %$��& � ����	����"	��� ��3������+���-����	� ��3��������"���-���� ���������������
����
&� (���� � ����	���"	��	�
���� �	���������+����$(�� �	��������"���$�(��� �	����������
�����$(
&, ��%%�& � ���
�����	 ���"	����������!�
	� ���"	����'�!�
������ ��
�����0���!�(�����
�� %�%$% � ����������� 
	�����	��,!���� �	�����	���,!���� �
�����
	���,!����
�� �$�$�$ � ��� �����!��������� ��"����
����!������� �������
#���!������� "���
�	������!�"����
�$ ���$,(� � 
��	"	���	���	 ������� ����	������'�	�� ����	������0�����

� ����&% � �����!�"����		
	�����
	�
.����&�1 ����
!�������
�"�
"� ����
!����
��� ����
�
��!����������

� �����( � ������!��� �
���� ����
�+���	��������� ����
�"���	�����	��� ����
�
���+���������
� ��&�,� � ���������

��

����3�( ����
����

���

���� ����
����

���

���� ����
�
������

���


� ��&�,( � ��������	"����
����	�� ����
���	"����
����	 ����
���	"����
����	 ����
�
�����	"����
�
� ��&(�$ � ������
+�����������/ ����
�
+�����,�-���� ����
�
+�����,�-���� ����
�
���
+�����,�-
� ��&(�� � ������
�����������/" ����
�
�����,�-����
 ����
�
�����,�-����� ����
�
���
�����,�-�
�, ��,��� � � ���
 	���� ��	"������
!�����
�� �'�����
!�����
��� ��������
!�����
���
�� �&&,&� � 
����������
	���
 ���������	�
���		��
 ���������
���
�����
 ��������������	
��	


� ������	
�
�	
���

��������	�
����
���
55555�,�&

�$ (�$�� � ������	����������
�� �������	
��	
������� �������
 ��	
������� ������
	�'
�	
�����0

� ������	
�
�	
���


���������	�
����
���
55555�,�&

� (��%( �������
������������ ������������������	� ����������	����	�
�� ���������������	�
��
�

� �����	���
��
	���

��������	�
����
��
55555�,�%

�% ������$ � ��� ��������	 �����������	 ����	
������ ���	
�����	
�� ������& � �������
��(�/�&�)�%$ ������������������� ������������������� ������!������������ 

� �����	���
��
	���


���������	�
����
��
55555�,�%

� ��%&(� �������
����� �	��������	 ����	
��
��� ���	
��
!	�
� ��$%,� ����������"������ #$ ������������"������ ������������"������ ������!�����"������ 
� (�$%& �	"�

�����	 ���	��
��
���	�����& 
��
�������&������%/ ��
���
�������&�����
� (���� �		"	������ �������& ���
��	����/&����
	� ����	����������/&��� �	����������/&����
	



                A21220 BACK FRAME, AVANT 630
                 Serial numbers:

                              -XXXXX1209

5.4.2012

C1

25 14 33

5 19

419

28

15

15

11

29

1

3

12

27

10

26

16

21 22 22 23

23 22
2

24 22

20

18

7

13

8

6

9

17

31



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ������ � �������������������� 
������������������� 
�������������
 �	������������������
� �    � � ������������ 
������������������� 
�������
����
 �	�������������	����
 ��!!"! � ��
����	�������	� #
 ���
������ #
������
 
����
������ #
����� ����������
���
���� 
� ��!!# � �$��������	�������� ������
	������������ ������
�������
����� ������
	���������	��
" ��!!#� � �$��������	�������� ������
	������������ ������
�������
����� ������
	���������	��
% ��&#�! � �����$���	���������� �������
��� ������������� ��������
	���
! ��& !! � �����$���	�������	�� ��������	��� �������'��� ��������������
& ��!%!� � �
�������� �������������� ��'���'��� �
��(��������
���
� ��!� # � ����	�������� 
�����������
����� �������
����
����� ��������������������
�# ��!%%! � ���	����	 ������� ��'�
)�� ��(��
����
�� ��!�%� � 
�������� �
������
���	������� �
����������
������% �
��������	�	�����'�
�� ��!"" � ��
�� 
���� ����
 �	���

� ��!��! � ������������� ���������� �����
�� ��������	����
�� ��! !� � �����		��	�� 
��������
������ �������
�����	 ����������
�����	�
�" %���� � �	��

�����	 ���	��
��
���	������ 
��
��������#����%�* ��
���
��������#����
�% ��!��& � ����	��������	��� 
����������������� 
���'�������	������� 
���(
��+�����������
�! ��!!�% � ��	�������	
	'������ 
�������������
�+�
� ��������,����	������ ����������(
��
�����
�& �  �&� � ������	����!��� 
����+�	�����!���� 
���	����!���� ������+	�����!����
�� ��!& � � �����
	�$����������� ���	��
	����	������� 
���
���	��������
�� 
���'

�	�����������
�# ��!� � � �������	 
��������
����+�	��� �������
���	�� ���������
����������
�� !���� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���%- ��,������������%-�"� ���������������
����
�� !�"  �� �
��
������	���% +���������	�����%��
 
�	������������%��
� �����
������	
������
� !�  # % ����	�������	 ��,�����
�������%��� ��,�������������%��� ������������������%�
�� !���� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���%- ��,������������%-&# ���������������
����
�" ������ � �������	�������#" ���	������% #�*����# ��������% #�*����#" ��������% #�*����#"
�% .�!!%% � ���������	��� 
���������	��� ��������'��� ����������������
�! .�!!%" � ������������� 
��������
��� �������������� ����������
	���
�& !�!�& � ������	�����	��!���� ��������	��
������*& ��'�$�	���
������*&/ ����	���	���
�����*&
�� � ��#! � 	��������� ������
	�����	��
��� ������
	�

��������� ������
	������	
����
 # .����� � ���$�����*���������� �������
������"�&*%# �������
)�����"�&*%# ����
�	��������"�&*%
 � ��&�% � ���	�����	�����0��� +�������0������$�	�� 
�	�����0�������	�$� �����
������	
���0��
� ��& %� ���	�����	�����0��" +�������0��"�����$�	 
�	�����0��"������	� �����
������	
���0��
  %�&�� � �����	������������ 
�����������%#���� # 
�����	�����%#���� # 
�����	������%#���� 

                A21220 BACK FRAME, AVANT 630
                 Serial numbers:

                              -XXXXX1209

5.4.2012

C2



                A21210 BACK FRAME, AVANT 635
                 Serial numbers:

                              -XXXXX1209

5.4.2012

C3

3 18 33

237

5 12

15

19

28

19

23 6 20

14

12

16

13

4

22

11

8

10

17

9 27 25

26 25

24 25 25 26

21

30

31



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ������ � �������������������� 
������������������� 
�������������
 �	������������������
� �    � � ������������ 
������������������� 
�������
����
 �	�������������	����
 ����#% � �������	������"#" ���	�����% "�*���"#" ��������% "�*���"#" ��������% "�*���"#"
� ��!!"! � ��
����	�������	� #
 ���
������ #
������
 
����
������ #
����� ����������
���
���� 
" �   �% � 	��������� ������
	�����	��
��� ������
	�

��������� ������
	������	
����
% ��!!# � �$��������	�������� ������
	������������ ������
�������
����� ������
	���������	��
! ��!!#� � �$��������	�������� ������
	������������ ������
�������
����� ������
	���������	��
& ��&#�! � �����$���	���������� �������
��� ������������� ��������
	���
� ��& !! � �����$���	�������	�� ��������	��� �������'��� ��������������
�# ��!%!� � �
�������� �������������� ��'���'��� �
��(��������
���
�� ��!� # � ����	�������� 
�����������
����� �������
����
����� ��������������������
�� ��!%%! � ���	����	 ������� ��'�
)�� ��(��
����
� .�!""� � ��������������� 
��������
��� �������������� ����������
	���
�� ��!!#� � �����������	��� 
���������	��� ��������'��� ����������������
�" ��!�%� � 
�������� �
������
���	������� �
����������
������% �
��������	�	�����'�
�% ��!"" � ��
�� 
���� ����
 �	���

�! ��!��! � ������������� ���������� �����
�� ��������	����
�& ��! !� � �����		��	�� 
��������
������ �������
�����	 ����������
�����	�
�� %���� � �	��

�����	 ���	��
��
���	������ 
��
��������#����%�* ��
���
��������#����
�# ��!��& � ����	��������	��� 
����������������� 
���'�������	������� 
���(
��+�����������
�� ��!!�% � ��	�������	
	'������ 
�������������
�+�
� ��������,����	������ ����������(
��
�����
�� �  �&� � ������	����!��� 
����+�	�����!���� 
���	����!���� ������+	�����!����
� ��!& � � �����
	�$����������� ���	��
	����	������� 
���
���	��������
�� 
���'

�	�����������
�� !���� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���%- ��,������������%-�"� ���������������
����
�" !�"  �� �
��
������	���% +���������	�����%��
 
�	������������%��
� �����
������	
������
�% !�  # % ����	�������	 ��,�����
�������%��� ��,�������������%��� ������������������%�
�! !���� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���%- ��,������������%-&# ���������������
����
�& !�!�& � ������	�����	��!���� ��������	��
������*& ��'�$�	���
������*&/ ����	���	���
�����*&
�� .����� � ���$�����*���������� �������
������"�&*%# �������
)�����"�&*%# ����
�	��������"�&*%
 # ��!� � � �������	 
��������
����+�	��� �������
���	�� ���������
����������
 � ��&�% � ���	�����	�����0��� +�������0������$�	�� 
�	�����0�������	�$� �����
������	
���0��
� ��& %� ���	�����	�����0��" +�������0��"�����$�	 
�	�����0��"������	� �����
������	
���0��
  %�&�� � �����	������������ 
�����������%#���� # 
�����	�����%#���� # 
�����	������%#���� 

A21210 BACK FRAME, AVANT 635
 Serial numbers:

              -XXXXX1209

5.4.2012

C4



A21519

5.4.2012

C5

REAR CHASSIS, AVANT 630
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-

10

6 28

8

25

5

4

3

30

2

19

14

12

24

7

7

27

9

31



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ������ � �������������������� 
������������������� 
�������������
 �	������������������
� �    � � ������������ 
������������������� 
�������
����
 �	�������������	����
 ��!!# � �$��������	�������� ������
	������������ ������
�������
����� ������
	���������	��
� ��!!#� � �$��������	�������� ������
	������������ ������
�������
����� ������
	���������	��
" ��!�%� � 
�������� �
������
���	������� �
����������
������% �
��������	�	�����'�
% ��! !� � �����		��	�� 
��������
������ �������
�����	 ����������
�����	�
! %���� � �	��

�����	 ���	��
��
���	������ 
��
��������#����%�* ��
���
��������#����
& ��!��& � ����	��������	��� 
����������������� 
���'�������	������� 
���(
��+�����������
� .  �&� � ������	����!��� 
����+�	�����!���� 
���	����!���� ������+	�����!����
�# ��!� � � �������	 
��������
����+�	��� �������
���	�� ���������
����������
�� !���� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���%- ��,������������%-�"� ���������������
����
�� !�"  �� �
��
������	���% +���������	�����%��
 
�	������������%��
� �����
������	
������
� !�  # % ����	�������	 ��,�����
�������%��� ��,�������������%��� ������������������%�
�� !���� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���%- ��,������������%-&# ���������������
����
�" !�" � �� �
��
������	���# �����������
������#� 
�	��������
������#� �����
������	
������
�% ! #�# % ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-�#� ���������������
����
�! !�� # �! ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+��&-� ��,�����������&-�#�� ���������������
����
�& !� �# �" ����	�������	��� �����&���
�����	���& ��,������������&���� �������������������&
�� !�"�% �" �
��
������& +�������&��&��-�"-�� 
�	�����&��&��-�"-�� �����
������	
���&��
�# !��"# � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-�"� ���������������
����
�� !�� � � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����& ��,��������������&-� ���������������
���&
�� !��"� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#- #� ���������������
����
� !� �� � ����	�������	 ��,�����
��������#�� ��,��������������#�� �������������������#
�� !�!�& � ������	�����	��!���� ��������	��
������*& ��'�$�	���
������*&/ ����	���	���
�����*&
�" �  ��! � 	��������� ������
	�����	��
��� ������
	�

��������� ������
	������	
����
�% ��!& � � �����
	�$����������� ���	��
	����	������� 
���
���	��������
�� 
���'

�	�����������
�! ��&�% � ���	�����	�����0��� +�������0������$�	�� 
�	�����0�������	�$� �����
������	
���0��
�& %�&�� � �����	������������ 
�����������%#���� # 
�����	�����%#���� # 
�����	������%#���� 
�� � " #� � ���$���� �����	���
���������� ���������������
)��� ����������������
�	�
 # .�� � � � �����	��� ���
�����������
���� 
����
�����������
�� ����������
���
�����
 � ���"�& � �������	�������#" �	���
����	������#"* �	���
���������#"*% �	���
��������������

A21519

5.4.2012

C6

REAR CHASSIS, AVANT 630
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-



A21520

5.4.2012

C7

REAR CHASSIS, AVANT 635
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-

30

7 29

12

10

14
16

6

4

5
11

11

32

9



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ������ � �������������������� 
������������������� 
�������������
 �	������������������
� �    � � ������������ 
������������������� 
�������
����
 �	�������������	����
 �   �% � 	��������� ����������	��
������ ������
	�

��������� �����������	
�������
� ��!!# � �$��������	�������� ������
	������������ ������
�������
����� ������
	���������	��
" ��!!#� � �$��������	�������� ������
	������������ ������
�������
����� ������
	���������	��
% ��!�%� � 
�������� �
������
���	������� �
����������
������% �
��������	�	�����'�
! ��! !� � �����		��	�� 
��������
������ �������
�����	 ����������
�����	�
& %���� � �	��

�����	 ���	��
��
���	������ 
��
��������#����%�* ��
���
��������#����
� ��!��& � ����	��������	��� 
����������������� 
���'�������	������� 
���(
��+�����������
�# �  �&� � ������	����!��� 
����+�	�����!���� 
���	����!���� ������+	�����!����
�� ��!& � � �����
	�$����������� ���	��
	����	������� 
���
���	��������
�� 
���'

�	�����������
�� ��!� � � �������	 
��������
����+�	��� �������
���	�� ���������
����������
� !���� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���%- ��,������������%-�"� ���������������
����
�� !�"  �� �
��
������	���% +���������	�����%��
 
�	������������%��
� �����
������	
������
�" !�  # % ����	�������	 ��,�����
�������%��� ��,�������������%��� ������������������%�
�% !���� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���%- ��,������������%-&# ���������������
����
�! !�" � �# �
��
������	���# +����������
�����
�� 
�	��������
�����
�� �����
������	
������
�& ! #�# � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-�#� ���������������
����
�� !�� # �# ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����& ��,��������������&-� ���������������
���&
�# !�"�% �# �
��
������& +�������&��&��-�"-�� 
�	�����&��&��-�"-�� �����
������	
���&��
�� !� �# �� ����	�������	��� �����&���
�����	���& ��,������������&���� �������������������&
�� !��"# � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-�"� ���������������
����
� !�� � � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����& ��,��������������&-� ���������������
���&
�� !� �� � ����	�������	 ��,�����
��������#�� ��,��������������#�� �������������������#
�" !��"� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#- #� ���������������
����
�% !�!�& � ������	�����	��!���� ��������	��
������*& ��'�$�	���
������*&/ ����	���	���
�����*&
�! .����� � ���$�����*���������� �������
������"�&*%# �������
)�����"�&*%# ����
�	��������"�&*%
�& ��&�% � ���	�����	�����0��� +�������0������$�	�� 
�	�����0�������	�$� �����
������	
���0��
�� %�&�� � �����	������������ 
�����������%#���� # 
�����	�����%#���� # 
�����	������%#���� 
 # ���"�� � �������	������"#" ���	�����"#"*% "���� �	���
��������"#"*% �	���
��������"#"*% 
 � . "�"� � ���$���� �����	���
���������� ���������������
)��� ���������������
�	��
 � .�� � � � �����	��� ���
�����������
���� 
����
�����������
�� ����������
���
�����

A21520

5.4.2012

C8

REAR CHASSIS, AVANT 635
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-



                  A21219 ENGINE D1105, AVANT 630
                 Serial numbers:

                              -XXXXX1209

5.4.2012

C9

38 20

42 19 19 28

48 19

48 19

48 19

46 19

18 17

43 19

23 67 24

47

22 20 19 28

21 19

21 19

22 20

4520

2220

49 12 50

1515 15

13

16

44

3

4619

262728

54

8 9

2 41 5939

40

51

57

58

3728

31

29

35

33

36

33

34 32 58

54

53

56

55

56

63

62

11 11

16

1052 25

6

1

14

7

30

63

66

65

�

���
����1��
����	
���

64



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� %��%� � ��
������	�$�������
 �	���
����	������#"� �	���
���������#"�2% �	���
���������#"�2%
� ��!�"� � �������	������������ �����	���
���������� ������������
����%## ������������������	�
 ��!�"� � �������	������������ �����	���
���������� �������������'�����% ��������������������
� ��!�"# � �������	������������ �����	���
���������� �������������������� �����������������
	�
" %�%�# � ��
	���������
	��� ����
	������������%* ��

������
	�������� ����
�������������%*
% %�%�� � ����	�����
�������&� �
�+���
�����	������ ����
	������������&� ���+����������������
! %���! � ����'�	
������������ ���	�

���	��
������ ���	�
�
���
������
3 ������

������
3����
& %�&�  ���	�����	��	������� ���	������������	
�� �	
���	������������� �����
������������	�
� .�%!&  ��
	�������	 �����	����
��� ������	����
���� ���������
����
�# ��!��� � �������	$�������� 
������������+	�� ������������$�� ����������
�+������
�� %�#"& � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�� ��������
	�����#,��� ��������	�������
���
�� %���# � 
�������� ���������
	�����*�/� �
�������
	�����*�/� ���
���������������*
� %��"� � ��
��
		�	���"����� �

�+��	��	����"���� �	���
����
	����"��� +	���
4����������"��
�� �� #"% � 
�������� ������	��	�����
�	 �
�������
	�����
�	 ���
��������
������

�" %�%��  �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�� ��������
	�����#,��% ��������	�������
���
�% %�%!& � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�% ��������
	�����#,�%4 ��������	�������
���
�! !�" �  �
��
������	���� +����������
�����
�� 
�	��������
�����
�� �����
������	
������
�& ! #��  ����	�����	��� ��,������+����- "��	 ��,�������������- "� ���������������
����
�� !�" � �" �
��
������	���# �����������
������#� 
�	��������
������#� �����
������	
������
�# ! �%� �& �
��
������& +��������&��	����! 
�	������&���	����! �����
������	
����&�
�� !�%&& � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-��� ���������������
����
�� !�� � ! ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����& ��,��������������&-% ���������������
����
� !�%&� � ����	���
�����	 ��,�����
����������+ ��,�����)
���������- 	����4��������������
�� !� �! � ����	�������	 ��,�����
����������� ��,����������������� ��������������������
�" !���" � ����	�	��� ����+��	��
����&���� ������	���
���&����� ������
���	���
���&�
�% !�#"� % ����	���
����������	 �������������������� ��,�����)
���������� 	�����������������
�
�! % ��� % �
��
������	���& +���������	�������4
 
�	��������4
�����&� �����
������	
������
�& !� �# �! ����	�������	��� �����&���
�����	���& ��,������������&���� �������������������&
�� ��& %� � ������������������ 
���������,��������� �������
$���������*� �����������������
 # ��& �& � ��������	�%##4���$� �,����������
���"�&* 
$����������"�&*%## ��������"�&*%##
 � ��!%"� � �������$���������% # �,�������	���������� ������'���������
 ��������������������
 � ��&##� � �������$������#"�% # �,�������	�������	�� ������'���������	�� ��������������������
  ��%##� � ������ �	�� �	�� �	��
 � ��%## � ������������	����� �,�������	����	���� ������'���	��� ���������	������
 " ��%##� � ������������
��4��� �,�������	��������� ������'�������� �����������������
 % ��%##" � $���	� -��-��#����&� ���	��� -��-��#�56�& �$����� -��-��#�56�& ������ -��-��#�56�&�
 ! !��  �� ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+��&- ��,�����������&- #�� ���������������
����
 & !���& � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���&- ��,�����������&-���� ���������������
����
 � ��&#!� � ������� 
������ ����� ��������
�# %���# � ���������	���	���� +�����������������	� �������������������� +�������������������
�� %�&%& � ��
����	��������	��� ���
��	
������	���%% 
����
��	
������	��� �����������	
������	
�� ! �## � ����	���
�����	 ��,�����
�����+��&- ��,�����)
�������&- 	��������������4����
� !��%! � ����	���
�����	 ��,�����
����������+ ��,�����)
��������#- 	�������������������
�� %�#"� � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�� ��������
	�����#,��# ��������	�������
���
�" !�"�� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+��&-& ��,�����������&-&# ���������������
���&
�% !��"# �# ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-�"� ���������������
����
�! !�!!� � $���	����� ���	�����������	��&- �$�������	���&-�#��	 �������
	���&-�#��	�
�& !�!&� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-��� ���������������
����
�� %�� " � �����������������
�
 ������
	�������
3��& ������
�����
���	�
	 ������
	�������
3��&
"# %���" � 
�������� ������	��	���� *�/�� �
�������
	���� *�/� ���
�����	���
�� *�/
"� ! !%� � ����'
�	�� �����������
�������� ����������
�����!��# ����������
�����!��#
"� ��!!�� � �������	$��	�������% ������
��+	���%##��� �����$���%##����	� 
�+�������%##����	�
" %��� � 	
���������	���� �	���	
�����	��	���� 
����	
�����	��	���� 
����	
�����	��	����
"� %���" � �		��	�������� �
������	���	
������ �
��������
����	
��� �
������
����	
�����
"" ��!!%� � 	��
��������#"�% # ����	������� ����
��� �������
����
"% %�  & � 
������	�	��	����
� ������
�����
����4"% �
����
��������
���� ���
�����
������
���
"! %"#%! � ��	�������	
	'���
�� �����
�+�
���
���� # �,����	���������� #� (
��
������
������ #
"& %��&# � �������$����		�	��� ���
���,�������	���� �����	����������'��� �	������������������
"� %�%�" � ��
������		��������� ���
�������
�������� 
����
�������
������ �����������������
��
%# ���#�"% � ����������
���	�	� +	������������������ �

���	������������� ��
�

������������
�
% %���% � $������	����
�����	� ���	�������	�����
�� ��
�������������
��� �(�
������������
���
%� ��!!"& � �
����	
�������"#" +���������������� �������
�����'��� +��������
�������
��
% %���% � �	������	��
		�	� �����������	��	����� �������������
	����� ��������������

����
%� %��&% 
���'�	����	�������	 �������������������� �	������������������ ��
�����������������
%" %"�#" ��	�������	�$������	� ����������	
����

	� �
�������������

	� �����������������

	
%% %"�#� �
����	
��������#" ��	����
�����
������ ��		���������������� �����������������	��

                  A21219 ENGINE D1105, AVANT 630
                 Serial numbers:

                              -XXXXX1209

5.4.2012

C10



                  A21206 ENGINE V1505, AVANT 635
                 Serial numbers:

                              -XXXXX1209

5.4.2012

C11

58

21

12

11

50 45

61

62

36

20

56

24

56
35

5351

15

17

18

19

18

16

7

35

1

3

4945

4845 5755

57 55

4845

485251

54

40 41 41 42

2

5

22

67

67

3131 23

43 37 30 30 32

33

34

28 29

47

37

44

45

46

39 38

68 37

47 37

4 6837

14

68

37

53 52 51

26

25

279

10

6

8

13

63

66

65

�

���
����1��
����	
���

64



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� %���� � ��
������	�$�������
 �	���
����	�����
��� �	���
��������
����� �	���
��������
�����
� %�%�� � ����	�����
�������&� �
�+���
�����	������ ����
	������������&� ���+����������������
 %�%�# � ��
	���������
	��� ����
	������������%* ��

������
	�������� ����
�������������%*
� ��!�"� � �������	������������ �����	���
���������� ������������
����%## ������������������	�
" ��!�"# � �������	������������ �����	���
���������� �������������������� �����������������
	�
% ��!�"� � �������	������������ �����	���
���������� �������������'�����% ��������������������
! ��!�"� � �������$��% "2������ �,�������	�������	�� ������'���������	��� ��������������������
& ��&#!� � ������� 
������ ����� ��������
� %�&%& � ��
����	��������	��� ���
��	
������	���%% 
����
��	
������	��� �����������	
������	
�# %���# � ���������	���	���� +�����������������	� �������������������� +�������������������
�� ��& %� � ������������������ 
���������,��������� �������
$���������*� �����������������
�� ��& �& � ��������	�%##4���$� �,����������
���"�&* 
$����������"�&*%## ��������"�&*%##
� .     � $�������	�������
�� ����������	������% " �������
�����% " ���������(�
����% "
�� ��!��� � �������	$�������� 
������������+	�� ������������$�� ����������
�+������
�" ��!%"� � �������$���������% # �,�������	���������� ������'���������
 ��������������������
�% ��%## � ������������	����� �,�������	����	���� ������'���	��� ���������	������
�! ��%##� � ������������
��4��� �,�������	��������� ������'�������� �����������������
�& ��%##� � ������ �	�� �	�� �	��
�� ��%##" � $���	� -��-��#����&� ���	��� -��-��#�56�& �$����� -��-��#�56�& ������ -��-��#�56�&�
�# %��� � 	
���������	���� �	���	
�����	��	���� 
����	
�����	��	���� 
����	
�����	��	����
�� ! !%� � ����'
�	�� �����������
�������� ����������
�����!��# ����������
�����!��#
�� %���! � ����'�	
������������ ���	�

���	��
������ ���	�
�
���
������
3 ������

������
3����
� %���% � �����������������
�
 ������
	�������
���	 ������
�����
���	�
	 ������
	�������
���	
�� ��!""& � 	��
�����������% " 	�
��������������%## ����
����������%## �������
�����������%
�" ��!!�� � �������	$��	�������% ������
��+	���%##��� �����$���%##����	� 
�+�������%##����	�
�% !���" � ����	�	��� ����+��	��
����&���� ������	���
���&����� ������
���	���
���&�
�! %�%�" � ��
������		��������� ���
�������
�������� 
����
�������
������ �����������������
��
�& %�&�  ���	�����	��	������� ���	������������	
�� �	
���	������������� �����
������������	�
�� .�%!&  ��
	�������	 �����	����
��� ������	����
���� ���������
����
 # %���" � 
�������� ������	��	���� *�/�� �
�������
	���� *�/� ���
�����	���
�� *�/
 � %�#"& � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�� ��������
	�����#,��� ��������	�������
���
 � %�%�� � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�� ��������
	�����#,��% ��������	�������
���
  %��"� � ��
��
		�	���"����� �

�+��	��	����"���� �	���
����
	����"��� +	���
4����������"��
 � �� #"% � 
�������� ������	��	�����
�	 �
�������
	�����
�	 ���
��������
������

 " %��&# � �������$����		�	��� ���
���,�������	���� �����	����������'��� �	������������������
 % %���" � �		��	�������� �
������	���	
������ �
��������
����	
��� �
������
����	
�����
 ! !�" � �! �
��
������	���# �����������
������#� 
�	��������
������#� �����
������	
������
 & !�" �  �
��
������	���� +����������
�����
�� 
�	��������
�����
�� �����
������	
������
 � !��%!  ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����- ��,�������������- #� ���������������
����
�# !�%&� � ����	���
�����	 ��,�����
����������+ ��,�����)
���������- 	����4��������������
�� !�%�# � �
��
������	���� +����������
�������� 
�	��������
�������� �����
������	
������
�� !� � � ����	�������	 ��,�����
����������� ��,����������������� ��������������������
� !��%! � ����	���
�����	 ��,�����
����������+ ��,�����)
��������#- 	�������������������
�� !�#"� % ����	���
����������	 �������������������� ��,�����)
���������� 	�����������������
�
�" % ��� �& �
��
������	���& +���������	�������4
 
�	��������4
�����&� �����
������	
������
�% !� �� % ����	�������	��� ��,�����
������&���	 ��,������������&��	� �����������������&��
�! !��"# � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-�"� ���������������
����
�& !�� � ! ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����& ��,��������������&-% ���������������
����
�� !�"�� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+��&-& ��,�����������&-&# ���������������
���&
"# !�� � � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����& ��,��������������&-� ���������������
���&
"� !� �# �� ����	�������	��� �����&���
�����	���& ��,������������&���� �������������������&
"� ! �%� �� �
��
������& +��������&��	����! 
�	������&���	����! �����
������	
����&�
" !��  � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+��&- ��,�����������&- #�� ���������������
����
"� !�!� � $���	����� ���	�����������	��%� �$�������	���%-��# �������
	���%�-��#
"" ! %�� � �
��
������# +��������#��	����! 
�	������#��	����! �����
������	
����#�
"% %�  & � 
������	�	��	����
� ������
�����
����4"% �
����
��������
���� ���
�����
������
���
"! !�!�# � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-��� ���������������
����
"& %"#%! � ��	�������	
	'���
�� �����
�+�
���
���� # �,����	���������� #� (
��
������
������ #
"� %�#&! � ��
��
		�	���#����� �

�+��	��	����#���� �	���
����
	����#��� +	���
��	�������
���
%# ���#�"% � ����������
���	�	� +	������������������ �

���	������������� ��
�

������������
�
%� %���% � $������	����
�����	� ���	�������	�����
�� ��
�������������
��� �(�
������������
���
%� ��!!"& � �
����	
�������"#" +���������������� �������
�����'��� +��������
�������
��
% %���% � �	������	��
		�	� �����������	��	����� �������������
	����� ��������������

����
%� %��&% 
���'�	����	�������	 �������������������� �	������������������ ��
�����������������
%" %"�#" ��	�������	�$������	� ����������	
����

	� �
�������������

	� �����������������

	
%% %"�#� �
����	
��������#" ��	����
�����
������ ��		���������������� �����������������	��

                  A21206 ENGINE V1505, AVANT 635
                 Serial numbers:

                              -XXXXX1209

5.4.2012

C12



A21518

5.4.2012

C13

DIESEL ENGINE D1105, AVANT 630
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-

45

13

42

25

1155 67

55

67

24

41

41

29

10

54
14

27

58

61
67

67

10

26

15

37

19

17

20

18

39

5

48

21

43

43
49

64

46
67

58

4

8

57

9

50

61

68

57

67

9

16

5767

2
3 6

7

12

23

22

28

32

33

38

36

35

6460

30

34

40

44

47

4665

59

63

58 67

57 62 67

5669

5369

61

51

6952

$

���
����1��
����	
�$�

66



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� %��%� � ��
������	�$�������
 �	���
����	������#"� �	���
���������#"�2% �	���
���������#"�2%
� ��!�"� � �������	������������ �����	���
���������� ������������
����%## ������������������	�
 ��!�"� � �������	������������ �����	���
���������� �������������'�����% ��������������������
� ��!�"# � �������	������������ �����	���
���������� �������������������� �����������������
	�
" %�%�# � ��
	���������
	��� ����
	������������%* ��

������
	�������� ����
�������������%*
% %�%�� � ����	�����
�������&� �
�+���
�����	������ ����
	������������&� ���+����������������
! %���! � ����'�	
������������ ���	�

���	��
������ ���	�
�
���
������
3 ������

������
3����
& %�&�  ���	�����	��	������� ���	������������	
�� �	
���	������������� �����
������������	�
� .�%!&  ��
	�������	 �����	����
��� ������	����
���� ���������
����
�# ��!��� � �������	$�������� 
������������+	�� ������������$�� ����������
�+������
�� %���# � 
�������� ���������
	�����*�/� �
�������
	�����*�/� ���
���������������*
�� %��"� � ��
��
		�	���"����� �

�+��	��	����"���� �	���
����
	����"��� +	���
4����������"��
� �� #"% � 
�������� ������	��	�����
�	 �
�������
	�����
�	 ���
��������
������

�� !���" � ����	�	��� ����+��	��
����&���� ������	���
���&����� ������
���	���
���&�
�" ��& %� � ������������������ 
���������,��������� �������
$���������*� �����������������
�% ��&##� � �������$������#"�% # �,�������	�������	�� ������'���������	�� ��������������������
�! ��%##� � ������ �	�� �	�� �	��
�& ��%## � ������������	����� �,�������	����	���� ������'���	��� ���������	������
�� ��%##� � ������������
��4��� �,�������	��������� ������'�������� �����������������
�# ��%##" � $���	� -��-��#����&� ���	��� -��-��#�56�& �$����� -��-��#�56�& ������ -��-��#�56�&�
�� %�#� � ��
��
		�	���#���� �

�+��	��	�����#��� �	���
����
	����#��� +	���
4����������%,�
�� !�!!� � $���	����� ���	�����������	��&- �$�������	���&-�#��	 �������
	���&-�#��	�
� %���% � $������	����
�����	� ���	�������	�����
�� ��
�������������
��� �(�
������������
���
�� %�� " � �����������������
�
 ������
	�������
3��& ������
�����
���	�
	 ������
	�������
3��&
�" %���" � 
�������� ������	��	���� *�/�� �
�������
	���� *�/� ���
�����	���
�� *�/
�% ! !%� � ����'
�	�� �����������
�������� ����������
�����!��# ���������
�
������
�
�! ��!!�� � �������	$��	�������% ������
��+	���
0 ### �����$����
0 ###*�!# 
�+�������
0 ###*�!#
�& ��!!"& � �
����	
�������"#" +���������������� �������
�����'��� +��������
�������
��
�� %�  & � 
������	�	��	����
� ������
�����
����4"% �
����
������
����4" ���
�����
������
���
 # %��&# � �������$����		�	��� ���
���,�������	���� �����	����������'��� �	������������������
 � ���#�"% � ����������
���	�	� +	������������������ ��
�
�������������
� ��
�

������������
�
 � %��� � 	
���������	� �	���	
�����	��	��*� 
����	
�����	��	���� 
����	
�����	��	����
  %���" � �		��	�������� �
������	���	
������ �
��������
����	
��� �
������
����	
�����
 � %���# � ���������	���	���� +�����������������	� �������������������� +�������������������
 " %�&%& � ��
����	��������	��� ���
��	
������	���%% 
����
��	
������	��� �����������	
������	
 % %�%�" � ��
������		��������� ���
�������
�������� 
����
�������
������ �����������������
��
 ! %"#%! � ��	�������	
	'���
�� �����
�+�
���
���� # �,����	���������� #� (
��
������
������ #
 & .�� � � � 	��
��������#" 	�
�����������#" ����
�������#" �������
��������#"
 � . "�%� � ��������	 �,����������
�� 
$��������� �������
�# %""�& � ������������� �,��������	�������
� ����'��������������� �������

�����������
�� %�#"& � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�� ��������
	�����#,��� ��������	�������
���
�� %�%��  �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�� ��������
	�����#,��% ��������	���������#,
� %�%!& � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�% ��������
	�����#,�%4 ��������	�����������
�� %�#"� � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�� ��������
	�����#,��# ��������	���������#,
�" %���% � �	������	��
		�	� �����������	��	����� �������������
	����� ��������������

����
�% ! #��  ����	�����	��� ��,������+����- "��	 ��,�������������- "� ���������������
����
�! !�%&& � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-��� ���������������
����
�& !�� � ! ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����& ��,��������������&-% ���������������
����
�� !�%&� � ����	���
�����	 ��,�����
����������+ ��,�����)
���������- 	����4��������������
"# !�#"� % ����	���
����������	 �������������������� ��,�����)
���������� 	�����������������
�
"� !��  � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+��&- ��,�����������&- #�� ���������������
����
"� !���& � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���&- ��,�����������&-���� ���������������
����
" ! # � � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����& ��,�������������&-�% ���������������
����
"� ! �## � ����	���
�����	 ��,�����
�����+��&- ��,�����)
�������&- 	��������������4����
"" !��%! � ����	���
�����	 ��,�����
����������+ ��,�����)
��������#- 	�������������������
"% !�"�� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+��&-& ��,�����������&-&# ���������������
���&
"! !��"# �# ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-�"� ���������������
����
"& !�!&� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-��� ���������������
����
"� !�"&�  �������	��	�������	 �����4�
������������ ������������)
������ ��������������������
%# !� �! � ����	�������	 ��,�����
����������� ��,����������������� ��������������������
%� !� �# �� ����	�������	��� �����&���
�����	���& ��,������������&���� �������������������&
%� !� �� � ����	�������	 ��,�����
��������#�� ��,��������������#�� �������������������#
% !� �  ����	�������	 ��,�����
����������	 ��,���������������	� ��������������������
%� !�%�# � �
��
������	���� +����������
�������� 
�	��������
�������� �����
������	
������
%" !�" �  �
��
������	���� +����������
�����
�� 
�	��������
�����
�� �����
������	
������
%% %��&% 
���'�	����	�������	 �������������������� �	������������������ ��
�����������������

A21518

5.4.2012

C14

DIESEL ENGINE D1105, AVANT 630
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-



A21521

5.4.2012

C15

ENGINE V1505, AVANT 635
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-

38

15

5760

52657

6

11

12

14

8

36

37

37

39

32

18 10

19

63

55

41

40

20

21
17

16

26

25

35

24

22

23

4763
28 27

56

67

50 65

5165

5065

2

4963

48 59 65

42

44

43

49 63

4

45 64

33

49 61 63

55 63

3

5

9

31

30

13

29

46 58 62

53 71

54 65 �

���
����1��
����	
���

66



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� %���� � ��
������	�$�������
 �	���
����	�����
��� �	���
��������
����� �	���
��������
�����
� %�%�� � ����	�����
�������&� �
�+���
�����	������ ����
	������������&� ���+����������������
 %�%�# � ��
	���������
	��� ����
	������������%* ��

������
	�������� ����
�������������%*
� ��!�"# � �������	������������ �����	���
���������� �������������������� �����������������
	�
" ��!�"� � �������	������������ �����	���
���������� �������������'�����% ��������������������
% ��!�"� � �������$��% "2������ �,�������	�������	�� ������'���������	��� ��������������������
! ��& %� � ������������������ 
���������,��������� �������
$���������*� �����������������
& %���% � $������	����
�����	� ���	�������	�����
�� ��
�������������
��� �(�
������������
���
� .     � $�������	�������
�� ����������	������% " �������
�����% " ���������(�
����% "
�# ��!��� � �������	$�������� 
������������+	�� ������������$�� ����������
�+������
�� ��%## � ������������	����� �,�������	����	���� ������'���	��� ���������	������
�� ��%##� � ������������
��4��� �,�������	��������� ������'�������� �����������������
� ��%##� � ������ �	�� �	�� �	��
�� ��%##" � $���	� -��-��#����&� ���	��� -��-��#�56�& �$����� -��-��#�56�& ������ -��-��#�56�&�
�" ! !%� � ����'
�	�� �����������
�������� ����������
�����!��# ���������
�
������
�
�% %���! � ����'�	
������������ ���	�

���	��
������ ���	�
�
���
������
3 ������

������
3����
�! %���% � �����������������
�
 ������
	�������
���	 ������
�����
���	�
	 ������
	�������
���	
�& ��!!�� � �������	$��	�������% ������
��+	���
0 ### �����$����
0 ###*�!# 
�+�������
0 ###*�!#
�� !���" � ����	�	��� ����+��	��
����&���� ������	���
���&����� ������
���	���
���&�
�# %�&�  ���	�����	��	������� ���	������������	
�� �	
���	������������� �����
������������	�
�� .�%!&  ��
	�������	 �����	����
��� ������	����
���� ���������
����
�� %���" � 
�������� ������	��	���� *�/�� �
�������
	���� *�/� ���
�����	���
�� *�/
� %�#"& � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�� ��������
	�����#,��� ��������	�������
���
�� %�%�� � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�� ��������
	�����#,��% ��������	���������#,
�" %�%!& � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�����#,�% ��������
	�����#,�%4 ��������	�����������
�% %�#&! � ��
��
		�	���#����� �

�+��	��	����#���� �	���
����
	����#��� +	���
4�����������#,
�! %��"� � ��
��
		�	���"����� �

�+��	��	����"���� �	���
����
	����"��� +	���
4����������"��
�& �� #"% � 
�������� ������	��	�����
�	 �
�������
	�����
�	 ���
��������
������

�� ��!!"& � �
����	
�������"#" +���������������� �������
�����'��� +��������
�������
��
 # %��&# � �������$����		�	��� ���
���,�������	���� �����	����������'��� �	������������������
 � !�!� � $���	����� ���	�����������	��%� ��$�������	���%-��# �������
	���%�-��#
 � %�  & � 
������	�	��	����
� ������
�����
����4"% �
����
������
����4" ���
�����
������
���
  ��!�"� � �������	������������ �����	���
���������� ������������
����%## ������������������	�
 � ���#�"% � ����������
���	�	� +	������������������ ��
�
�������������
� ��
�

������������
�
 " %���% � �	������	��
		�	� �����������	��	����� �������������
	����� ��������������

����
 % %��� � 	
���������	� �	���	
�����	��	��*� 
����	
�����	��	���� 
����	
�����	��	����
 ! %���" � �		��	�������� �
������	���	
������ �
��������
����	
��� �
������
����	
�����
 & %"#%! � ��	�������	
	'���
�� �����
�+�
���
���� # �,����	���������� #� (
��
������
������ #
 � %���# � ���������	���	���� +�����������������	� �������������������� +�������������������
�# %�&%& � ��
����	��������	��� ���
��	
������	���%% 
����
��	
������	��� �����������	
������	
�� %�%�" � ��
������		��������� ���
�������
�������� 
����
�������
������ �����������������
��
�� .�� %�� � 	��
�������"#" 	�
������� ����
��� �	��������
����
� . "�%� � ��������	 �,����������
�� 
$��������� �������
�� %""�& � ������������� �,��������	�������
� ����'��������������� �������

�����������
�" !��%!  ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����- �	�����������%-�#�� ���������������
����
�% !�%&� � ����	���
�����	 ��,�����
����������+ ��,�����)
���������- 	����4��������������
�! !��%! � ����	���
�����	 ��,�����
����������+ ��,�����)
��������#- 	�������������������
�& !�#"� % ����	���
����������	 �������������������� ��,�����)
���������� 	�����������������
�
�� !��"# � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-�"� ���������������
����
"# !�� � ! ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����& ��,��������������&-% ���������������
����
"� !�"�� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+��&-& ��,�����������&-&# ���������������
���&
"� !�� � � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����& ��,��������������&-� ���������������
���&
" !��   ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+��&- ��,�����������&- #�� ���������������
����
"� ! # � � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+����& ��,�������������&-�% ���������������
����
"" !�!&� � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-��� ���������������
����
"% !�!�# � ����	�����	��� ��,�����
�����+���#- ��,������������#-��� ���������������
����
"! !�"&�  �������	��	�������	 �����4�
������������ ������������)
������ ��������������������
"& !� � � ����	�������	 ��,�����
����������� ��,����������������� ��������������������
"� !� �� % ����	�������	��� ��,�����
������&���	 ��,������������&��	� �����������������&��
%# !� �  ����	�������	 ��,�����
����������	 ��,���������������	� ��������������������
%� !� �� � ����	�������	 ��,�����
��������#�� ��,��������������#�� �������������������#
%� !�%�# � �
��
������	���� +����������
�������� 
�	��������
�������� �����
������	
������
% !�" � �! �
��
������	���# �����������
������#� 
�	��������
������#� �����
������	
������
%� !�" �  �
��
������	���� +����������
�����
�� 
�	��������
�����
�� �����
������	
������
%" % ��� �& �
��
������	���& +���������	�������4
 
�	��������4
�����&� �����
������	
������
%% %��&% 
���'�	����	�������	 �������������������� �	������������������ ��
�����������������

A21521

5.4.2012

C16

ENGINE V1505, AVANT 635
Serial numbers:
XXXXX1210-



          A21226 TELESCOPIC BOOM

5.4.2012

D1

12

36

11

19

2

18

10

21

9 25

32

1

19

20

56

22
26

31

26

31

22
7

3

20
5

7

22

26 31

7

22

29

30

26

31

35

16

33

1919472226 31

21

8

34

622
26 31

27 31

24

23

13

4342

41

39

5515

14

40



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ������ � ����	����	��	����� 	�����
��� 	����
�� 	���������
���
� ���� � � �	���		��	���
�!� ���������������
	��� ������������� ��������
���
����
� �"#��� � 
���������� 
	�������	����$%
��� 
���&����$%
�������% ��
�����	
�$%
������
" �"�   � ����������
� 
	�������	��� 
���&��� ��
�����	

� �"#�� � !�
	��	��� '����� 
�	��� �����
������	
�
� �"#�"� � ����	�����"�(�"# �	!����	���"�(�"# �)�
������"�(�"# ��
���
�
�����"�(�"#
# �"#�"� � ����	�������(** �	!����	�����(** �)�
��������(** ��
���
�
�������(**
* �"#�*# � 
��	�������	���� 
���	����	����� 
+��������� !���	���
����
�
����
 �"#�** � !	�	�������	 
������	� +������	������� ��	��
�
���
�� �"#� � � ��&�	���� ��	�� ����� 
�	���,��
�� �"*�"� � 
	�����

� ��

��-�
��� �
	���

�-���
������ �
�	���

�-���
���
�� �"# �� � 
	�����

� ��

��-�
��� �
	���

�-���
������ �
�	���

�-���
���
�� �"�" �� � �����
�����
.������
 �������������
.����� ������
�
������
.��� ���������
�����
.���
�" �"�" �� � �����
�����
.������
 �������������
.����� ������
�
������
.��� ���������
������
.��
�� �"�" �� � �����
�����
.������
 �������������
.����� ������
�
�����
.���� ���������
������
.��
�� �"# �� � �������
�� �/�"�(��� ��������
	������ �/� ������
��
	������ �/ ������
	���
	������ 
� ����� �		!	������&����� �" ���
��	�-���
	����� �����	����������
	�� �	�������-���
	�����
�* �"��* � ���	����&���	-���	� ��������	������	���	 �	

�+

���&������	� ������������	���� *�
� �" �� " 
	���
�����	�
��(*� �
	���
���	���
��(*� �
	�
�����
��(*����� �
�	�
�����
��(*����
�� �" �� � 
	���
�����	�
��(*� �
	���
���	���
��(*� �
	�
�����
��(*����� �
�	�
�����
��(*����
�� #���� " &���	����� ���	����	�����0����	 �&�������	������0��� �	����������
	����0�
�� #�# * �� ���!��	�����	��#�"�� ��������	��
������/* ��1�&�	���
������/*% ����	���	���
�����/*
�� 2"��*�� � ���
�����	 ���!	����������-�
	� ��1�&���-�
�����
	�� ��
����
��,�����
�" �"�** � ����	���!	��	�
���� �	���������'�������* �	��������!�������*� �	����������
�������
�� #��� * ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����* ��)��������!����*0�� ���������������
����
�� #��"#  ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����� ��)��������!�����0�� ���������������
����
�# #"��� � ����	����!	��� ���������	
���
	���� 
������
����	������	 
���
����
�������	��
�* #��� � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����* ��)��������!�����*0� ���������������
����
� #���� � ����	���
����!	 ��)�����
�����'��*0� ��)�����+
����!��*0� 	��������������(����
�� #��� � ����	�������	��� ��)�����
������*���	 ��)������������*��	� �����������������*��
�� #"��� �� �
��
�!����	���� �����������
�������- 
�	��������
�������- �����
������	
������
�� �� "" � �
��
�!����	���* '�����-���	�-�����(
 
�	��������(
�����*- �����
������	
�-����
�� �"��" � ���	��	� ���������	��	����	�� �1��	����	�������
	� �����	��!��������
��
�" �"�*# � ��
��
		�	�� ������ �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
��	�������
!��
�� �"�"" � ��
��
		�	�� ����� �

�'��	��	���� ���� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
��	�������
!��
�� �"# "� � 
	���
�!� �
	����
��� �
	��
���� �
�	��
����
�# �"�"� � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	������"�) ��������
	������"�)� ��������	��������"�)
�* �"�"� � ��
��
		�	�� ����� �

�'��	��	���� ���� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
(!����������)�
� #���� " �
��
�!����* '��������*���������* 
�	�����*���������*- �����
������	
���*��
"� �"��*�" � �	��
		�	���		��	�� �����	���
������-��� �����-��
�����

���� ��������-��
�	(����

"� #�**" " ����	���
����!	 ��)�����
�����'����� ��)�����+
����!����� 	��������������(����
"� ����� � �	��
		�	����������� ��
�	����������-���� �
�����

����
	��-�
 ��
�	(����
���-�
���
"� �"��* � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	����"�)�� ��������
	����"�)��� ��������	�������
!��
� �"��#� � �������
����
������� ����
�%�
����
������ ����
�%�
����
������ ����
�
���%�
�����
�

          A21226 TELESCOPIC BOOM

5.4.2012

D2



1

23

4 28

39

40

27

27

4

28

39

40

2

16

29

32

17

31

15

17

30

41

42

111410 131236 38

3637

3

25

75

6

9

8

34 35

33 35

43

41

42

28

28

18

20 20

19

19

28

45

44

4647
22

21
21

48

48

          A21226 TELESCOPIC BOOM

5.4.2012

D3



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� �����" � ��!	����	��	����� ������
��� ������
�� ��
���-���������
� �"#��� � ��1��1�������� 
	���������-���
��
� 
�����+��-�����

�

 ��
���������-�����


� �"*�"� � ��	��
�!� �����	����
���-��
	� ��1��
����-��
	����� �
�����
����-��
�	��
" �"#�"� � ����	�����"�( � �	!����	���"�( � �)�
������"�( � ��
���
�
�����"�( �
� �"#�� � ������
	����	���� ������
	���	������ ������
�1����� ������
	���������
� �"#��� � ������
	����	���� ������
	���	������ ������
�1����� ������
	���������
# �"#��� � ���������������/��� 
������-�������	���� �1��
����������/��� �����
��������/���
* �"#��� � �������������������� 
������-��������	��� �����-�������
�1���� �������
����-�������
 �"#��� � �������������������� 
������-�������	���� �1��
���������� �����
��������
�� �"*��" � ����1��
�	�����-��	� ��&���������
������� &�����	����
�������� �	����

�
���������-
�� �"*��� � ����1��
�	�����-�
�� ��&���������
������� &�����	����
�������� �	����

�
���������-
�� �"*��# � ���!	� ������� ������ ����
��
�� �"*�� � 
	�����
�����0#�0� " �
	���������0#�0� " �
	��
�������0#�0� " �
�	���,�����0#�0� "
�" �"*�"� � 
	�����
�����0#�0#* �
	���������0#�0#* �
	��
�������0#�0#* �
�	���,�����0#�0#*
�� �"*"* � ����	���� �	!����	����� �)�
�������� ��
���
�
�������
�� �"#� � � ����	����(�� �	!����	�����(�� �)�
��������(�� ��
���
�
�������(��
�# �"*" � � ���	�
��
�!���*)"� '�������*)"� 
�	�����*)"� �����
������	
���*)"
�* �"#�*� � �����
�����
.������
 �����������
.������
 ������
�
����
.����� ���������
�����
.���
� �"#��# � �����
�����
.������
 �����������
.������
 ������
�
����
.����� ���������
�����
.���
�� �"#��* � �����
�����
.������
 �����������
.������
 ������
�
����
.����� ���������
�����
.���
�� �"#��� � �����
�����
.�#����
 �����������
.�#����
 ������
�
����
.�#��� ���������
�����
.�#�
�� �"�" �� � �����
�����
.������
 �������������
.����� ������
�
������
.��� ���������
�����
.���
�� �"#��� � �������
��*�/�"�("�� ��������
	������*�/� ��������
���*�/�"�(" ��������
	������*�/�
� ����� �		!	������&�����*�" ���
��	�-���
	�����* ����	����������
	��� �	�������-���
	�����
�� �"#��� � �������
����/���(��� ��������
	��������/� ������
��
	��������/ ������
	���
	�������
� ����" �		!	������&�������� ���
��	����/�����
	� �����	����������/��� �	����������/�����
	
�# �" �� � �	!�

�����	 ���	��
��
���	�����" 
��
�������"�������/ ��
���
�������"�����
�* #�# * �� ���!��	�����	��#�"�� ��������	��
������/* ��1�&�	���
������/*% ����	���	���
�����/*
� #���" � ����	�������	 ��)�����
����������� ��)����������������� ��������������������
�� #"#�� � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'��*0� ��)��������!��*0�"� ���������������
���*
�� #���� � ����	�������	��� �����*���
�����	�� * ��)������������*���� �������������������*
�� #�� � � �
��
�!����� '�����������	����� 
�	���������	����� �����
������	
������
�� #���� " ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����0 ��)��������!����0��� ���������������
����
�" #��  * ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'���0� ��)��������!���0���� ���������������
����
�� #"��� �� �
��
�!����	���� '����������
�����
� 
�	��������
�����
� �����
������	
������
�� #��� * ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����* ��)��������!����*0�� ���������������
����
�# �� "" � �
��
�!����	���* '�����-���	�-�����(
 
�	��������(
�����*- �����
������	
�-����
�* #��*� � �
��
�!����* '���������*���	��""� 
�	�������*���	��""� �����
������	
����*�
� #��"#  ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����� ��)��������!�����0�� ���������������
����
"� #"��� �� �
��
�!����	���� �����������
�������- 
�	��������
�������- �����
������	
������
"� �"��" � ���	��	� ���������	��	����	�� �1��	����	�������
	� �����	��!��������
��
"� �"�*# � ��
��
		�	�� ������ �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
��	�������
!��
"� �"�"" � ��
��
		�	�� ����� �

�'��	��	���� ���� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
��	�������
!��
"" 2" #�� � ��
�	
�!� 
���	����
��� ����	����
���� �	���������
����
"� 2" #�� � ����	��"�(��" �	!����	���"�(��" �)�
������"�(��" ��
���
�
�����"�(��"
"� #���# � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����0 ��)��������!����0��� ���������������
����
"# #"��� � �
��
�!����	���� '����������
�����
�� 
�	��������
�����
�� �����
������	
������
"* 2"#�� � �����
�����
.������
 �����������
.������
 ������
�
����
.����� ���������
�����
.���
" #"�*� � ���!��	��� ��������	��
����/*%� ��1�&�	���
���/*%� � ����	���	���
���/*%�

          A21226 TELESCOPIC BOOM

5.4.2012

D4



42883539 36 83 35 3936

352727

35

3936

7

34

29

18

14

33

18

356 3936

4140

21

31

16

22

9

42

42

10 11

38

37

28

2

8 35 3936

1

1212

55

29
29

735

28

8

3936

393635

28

20

25

24

1932

26

23

32 19

26 23

35 44 4743

45 46

        A21305 STANDARD BOOM

5.4.2012

D5



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ��� �� � ����	��		������� 
�������� 
������� ��
��������
� ���� � � �	���		��	���
�!� ���������������
	��� ������������� ��������
���
����
� �"#��� � 
���������� 
	�������	����$%
��� 
���&����$%
�������% ��
�����	
�$%
������
" �"�   � ����������
� 
	�������	��� 
���&��� ��
�����	

� �"#�� � !�
	��	��� '����� 
�	��� �����
������	
�
� �"#�"� � ����	�����"�( � �	!����	���"�( � �)�
������"�( � ��
���
�
�����"�( �
# �"#�"� � ����	�����"�(�"# �	!����	���"�(�"# �)�
������"�(�"# ��
���
�
�����"�(�"#
* �"#�"� � ����	�������(** �	!����	�����(** �)�
��������(** ��
���
�
�������(**
 �"#�*# � 
��	�������	���� 
���	����	����� 
+��������� !���	���
����
�
����
�� �"#�** � !	�	�������	 
������	� +������	������� ��	��
�
���
�� �"#� � � ��&�	���� ��	�� ����� 
�	���,��
�� �" �"" � 
������&�	� 
������-������ �����-��
����� ��������-����
�����
�� �"#��� � �����
�����
.������
 �����������
.������
 ������
�
����
.����� ���������
�����
.���
�" �"# �� � �������
�� �/�"�(��� ��������
	������ �/� ������
��
	������ �/ ������
	���
	������ 
� ����� �		!	������&����� �" ���
��	�-���
	����� �����	����������
	�� �	�������-���
	�����
�� �"#��� � �������
��*�/�"�("�� ��������
	������*�/� ��������
���*�/�"�(" ��������
	������*�/�
� ����� �		!	������&�����*�" ���
��	�-���
	�����* ����	����������
	��� �	�������-���
	�����
�* �" ��* � �����
�����
.�#�� �����������
.�#�� ������
�
����
.�#�� ���������
�����
.�#�
� �" ��� � �����
�����
.�#�� �����������
.�#�� ������
�
����
.�#�� ���������
�����
.�#�
�� �" ��� � �����
�����
.���� �����������
.�#�� ������
�
����
.�#�� ���������
�����
.�#�
�� �"#��� � �����
�����
.�#����
 �����������
.�#����
 ������
�
����
.�#��� ���������
�����
.�#�
�� �"��* � ���	����&���	-���	� ������������	���	��� �	

�+

���&������	� ������������	���� *�
�� �"� � � �	��
		�	��������/�% ��	�������
	�������� ���

����
	�����
��/ �����

����
������	

�" �"�* � �	��
		�	��	�����/�% ��	�������
	�����
�� ���

����
	����	���
 �����

����
��������
�� #�#�� � ���&������������!��� ��!����/�%������
��� ������/�%��	

����

 �����/�%-������

���
�� #�#�" � ���&������������!��� ��

����
����/�%-��� ����	
�����/�%-����
 ����	(���������/�%��
�# �" �� � �	!�

�����	 ���	��
��
���	�����" 
��
�������"�������/ ��
���
�������"�����
�* �" �� " 
	���
�����	�
��(*� �
	���
���	���
��(*� �
	�
�����
��(*����� �
�	�
�����
��(*����
� �" �� � 
	���
�����	�
��(*� �
	���
���	���
��(*� �
	�
�����
��(*����� �
�	�
�����
��(*����
� �"�*# � ��
��
		�	�� ������ �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
��	�������
!��
�� �"�"" � ��
��
		�	�� ����� �

�'��	��	���� ���� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
��	�������
!��
�� �"**" � ��
��
		�	��"������ �

�'��	��	���"����� !	���
����
	���"���� '	���
(!��������
���
�� �"�"� � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	������"�) ��������
	������"�)� ��������	�������
!��
�" �"��" � ���	��	� ���������	��	����	�� �1��	����	�������
	� �����	��!��������
��
�� #�# * �� ���!��	�����	��#�"�� ��������	��
������/* ��1�&�	���
������/*% ����	���	���
�����/*
�� #"���  �
��
�!����	���� �����������
�������- 
�	��������
�������- �����
������	
������
�# �� "" � �
��
�!����	���* '�����-���	�-�����(
 
�	��������(
�����*- �����
������	
�-����
�* #��� � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����* ��)��������!����*0�� ���������������
����
� #��"#  ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����� ��)��������!�����0�� ���������������
����
"� #���� � ����	���
����!	 ��)�����
�����'��*0� ��)�����+
����!��*0� 	��������������(����
"� #��� � ����	�������	��� ��)�����
������*���	 ��)������������*��	� �����������������*��
"� #���� " &���	����� ���	����	�����0����	 �&�������	������0��� �	����������
	����0�
"� 2" #�� � ��
�	
�!� 
���	����
��� ����	����
���� �	���������
����
"" 2" #�� � ����	��"�(��" �	!����	���"�(��" �)�
������"�(��" ��
���
�
�����"�(��"
"� #���# � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����0 ��)��������!����0��� ���������������
����
"� #"��� � �
��
�!����	���� '����������
�����
�� 
�	��������
�����
�� �����
������	
������
"# �"����" � �	���&�������/*% �)����	��-���������	 �1�
����	��-���1�&�	 !��
��������-�����	�
"* 2"��*�� � ���
�����	 ���!	����������-�
	� ��1�&���-�
�����
	�� ��
����
��,�����
" �"�** � ����	���!	��	�
���� �	���������'�������* �	��������!�������*� �	����������
�������
�� #��� � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����* ��)��������!�����*0� ���������������
����
� �"��#� � �������
����
������� ����
�%�
����
������ ����
�%�
����
������ ����
�
���%�
�����
�

        A21305 STANDARD BOOM

5.4.2012

D6



        A33932 CONTROL VALVE

5.4.2012

D7

52

15

7

38 42 48

49

3

39 45 49

1 1930

49

13 13

3515

6

40

46

10

11

44 43 44

50

15

5

35

4

29 24 28 32

31

28

27

2126
47

41847

34

9

36

2

2330 22

3317

16253333 18

2021

37

49

45

56

�

54

����	
���
���
����3��

53

55



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� ����* � ������!����		
	��	�� ������
�!�
!�������� �	���	���!���	
����� ������������������/"
� �"�*�* � ���!������ 
������-�
	��������� �����-�
��
����-�
�� ��������-���
���
���
� �"#""* � !������		��	������� �����	����
���-����� �����-�����!���	
 ���������
����-�����
" �"##�� � �	��	�����
� �����	����	���-����� ����������-����
��� ����������	
-������-
� �"##�# � ����(�����1!	�� ������
�
�!��-���
�� ���
���-���
�������� 
��	����
�
-���
����
� �"*��# � 
	�������!	����� ������
�
�!��-���)	
 ���
���-������������ 
��	����
�
-��������
# �"*��� � !	�� ������
�
�!�� ���
��� 
��	����
�

* �"�*�� � !	!����������	 �	�-�������
�
�!��� ��+���+�������� ��
�
������
 �"�*�� � !	!������������	 
�!�������������� �������	���+���+���� ��

���	��������(���
�� �"*�#� � 
��	������
� 
���	����
���-������ 
+��
����-����
��� !���	���
������
	���
�� �"*��� � 
��	�����
� 
���	����	��� 
+������� !���	���
������,��
�� �"#�"� � �����
�����
.��#���� �����������
.��#���� ������
�
����
.��#�� ���������
�����
.��#
�� �" �* � ������!������(���/� �	����	���
�!�
!���� �	���	���!���	
���(� ��������������(���/�
� �"*�*� ���!�������
 ����
�-�������
�
�!� �������-����
��� ��	��-�
��	����
�

�� #"#�� � ����	������!	���� ���
-�������
�
�!�� �����-����
��� �����-�
��	����
�

�� �"� � � �	������	��
		�	� �����������	��	����� �������������
	����� �������������!������
�# �"�#� � �(�	����
		�	������ �(��	��
��������	��� �(��	��
�����
	����� �(!��������
������)�
�* �"�"� � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	������"�) ��������
	������"�)� ��������	�������
!��
� �"�"� � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�������"� ��������
	�������"�) ��������	�������
!��
�� �"�"� � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	������"�) ��������
	������"�)� ��������	�������
!��
�� �"��* � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	����"�)�� ��������
	����"�)��� ��������	�������
!��
�� �"�� � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	����"�)�� ��������
	����"�)��� ��������	�������
!��
�� �"��" " ���	��	� ���������	��	����	�� �1��	����	�������
	� �����	��!��������
��
�" �" � � ���	��	� ���������	��	������) �������	�������
	��� �����	��!��������
��
�� �"�#* � 
(
		�	������ 
(�	��	���
������)�� 
(����
	����������)� 
(!��������
������
�� �" �� � 
(
		�	������ 
(�	��	����"�)���(�/ 
(����
	����"�)���(� 
(!��������
�����"�)
�# �"��� � 
(
		�	������ 
(�	��	�����)��� 
(����
	���������)�� 
(!��������
������)�
�* �"��� � 
(
		�	������ 
(�	��	���
������)�� 
(����
	������������ 
(!��������
������)�
� �"��� � ��
��
		�	�� ����� �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
(!�������� ���
�� �"��* � ��
��
		�	�� ������ �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
��	�������
!��
�� �"�"� � ��
��
		�	�� ����� �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
��	�������
!��
�� �"��" � ��
��
		�	�� ����� �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
(!��������
���
�� �"�"� � ��
��
		�	�� ����� �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
��	�������
!��
�" ��� � � �	!�
!���	 ��������
���	������� 
������������	�&���� ��
�
��������	�&����
�� #���� � ����	���
����!	 ��)�����
�����'��*0� ��)�����+
����!��*0� 	��������������(����
�� #""#� � ����	���
����!	 ��)�����
����������' ��)�����+
����!����0 	����(��������������
�# #���� � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����* ��)��������!�����*0� ���������������
���*
�* #���� � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����0 ��)��������!����0��� ���������������
����
� #�""� � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'��*0� ��)��������!��*0�� ���������������
���*
"� #���� � ����	����!	��� ��)������'���0����	� ��)��������!���0���� ���������������
����
"� �� "" � �
��
�!����	���* '�����-���	�-�����(
 
�	��������(
�����*- �����
������	
�-����
"� #���� � �
��
�!����������-� '��������������	���� 
�	������������	���� �����
������	
������
"� #� �� � �
��
�!����* '�������*��	����# 
�	�����*���	����# �����
������	
���*�
"" #"��� � �
��
�!����* '�������*��*-"0��0�- 
�	�����*��*-"0��0�- �����
������	
���*��
"� #���� � �
��
�!����* '��������*��	������� 
�	�����*���	������� �����
������	
���*��
"� #"""* � �
��
�!����� '������������-���	�� 
�	����������-���	�� �����
������	
������
"# #���# * ����	�������	 ��)�����
����������	 ��)������������� ��������������������
"* #���� � ����	�������	��� ��)�����
����������� ��)����������������	 ��������������������
" #���  ����	�������	��� ��)�����
������*���	 ��)������������*��	� �����������������*��
�� #���� � ����	�������	��� �����*���
�����	�� * ��)������������*���� �������������������*
�� ������ � ����1���&��&��(��	�� 
���	�����

	���
��� �������

��
	���
��� ���������	���
����	�
�� �"��  * � &����	����� &����	��-������

� &����	��-���������	�� &����	��-��	�
��
�� ��"�� ��	������	������	��� ����
�����-����-���) ������������1�-�&��� ��������������-�&���
�" ��"�# ��	������	���	�	���� ����
�����-�

��-�&� �����������

+-�&��� �����������

��-�&��
�� ��"�* ��	������	�������� ��������'	���-�

��� !	��
������-��!���-� '	������
���-����'��
�� �"�"# ���&����	�����"�*��� ��

�����!��-�
�!��- ���������	-����
���� ����������	-��������

        A33932 CONTROL VALVE

5.4.2012

D8



                          A47714 HYDRAULIC MOTOR, FRONT, OMT 315

5.4.2012

D9

2

13 15 15
9

31513

8 10

14121

4 13 15 15 11

16 17 18

������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� �"##�� � ���������� '���
���
-������-��! �&�
��!-�����-��!��� �����
�-�!����-��!��
� �"#��� � �������	
�!� 
������-������������ �����-�������
�����- ��������-�����������
� �"#��# � &��������
� 
�������
	���-�����	 
�������-�������	��� 
���������
-��������
" �"��# � ������������	 ������
	������������ ������
������������� ��������������������
� �"�"� ������������	�����"�� ������
	������������ ������
����������"�� ���������������"����
� �"� * ������������	�������� ������
	������������ ������
������������� ������
	������������
� �"�� �		!	������&��"����� ���
��	��"����� �#�� ����	��������"����� �	��������"����� �#�
* #�*�# � ����	����� ��
	���	�����0������ ��)���	������0������ ��
	����0��
 #��#� " ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'���"0 ��)��������!���"0��� ���������������
����
�� #��*� � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'���"0 ��)��������!���"0 ���������������
����
�� #"##� � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'���"0 ��)��������!���"0��� ���������������
����
�� #"# " � ��1�����
��	���� '���
�
�
�����0�-�("� �&�

�
�����0�-�("� ���
�
�������0�-�("�
�� #���� * ����	�������	 ��)�����
�������"��	 ��)�������������"��� ������������������"�
�" #�#"� � ��1���������	������� '���
���������0�-� �&�
�����������0�-� �������������0�-���	
�� #"� � �" �
��
�!����	���" '����������
������"� 
�	��������
������"� �����
������	
������
�� �		
� ��� �	
 ��	

�# ������	 ��)�����
���� ��)���������� ���������������
�* �
��
�!� '����� 
�	��� �����
�������	
�



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� �"��# � ������������	 ������
	������������ ������
������������� �������������������
� �"�"� ������������	������� ������
	������������ ������
����������"�� ���������������"��
� �"� * ������������	������� ������
	������������ ������
������������� ������
	������������
� �"�� �		!	������&��"����� ���
��	��"����� �#�� ����	��������"����� �	��������"����� �#�
� �"#��� � �������	
�!� 
������-������������ �����-�������
�����- ��������-�����������
� �"��*� � ������������/�����(� '���
���
 �&�
��! �����
�
# #"� � � ��1�����
��	���� '���
�
�
�����0�-�(� �&�

�
�����0�-�(��� ���
�
�������0�-�(��
* #��#� " ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'���"0 ��)��������!���"0��� ���������������
����
 #�#"� � ��1���������	������� '���
���������0�-� �&�
�����������0�-� �������������0�-���	
�� #"� � �� �
��
�!����	���" '����������
������"� 
�	��������
������"� �����
������	
������
�� #���� * ����	�������	 ��)�����
�������"��	 ��)�������������"��� ������������������"�
�� #"##� " ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'���"0 ��)��������!���"0��� ���������������
����
�� #�*�# � ����	����� ��
	���	�����0������ ��)���	������0������ ��
	����0��
� �		
� ��� �	
 ��	

� ������	 ��)�����
���� ��)���������� ���������������
� �
��
�!� '����� 
�	��� �����
�������	
�

511 10

1

6

7

7

1210

8
14 15 16

A47704

5.4.2012

D10

HYDRAULIC MOTOR, REAR, OMT 315



                          A33322 HYDR.HOSES DRIVE, AVANT 630/635
                                BEFORE SERIAL NUMBER xxxxx1006

5.4.2012

D11

6

10

8

9

511

3

1

27

4

1

1

1

3 7

48 1

12

13

12

17

18

19 14 1418

1916
13 15

16

17

15



12 14 15

19

������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� �"�"" � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	����"�)�� ��������
	����"�)��� ��������	��������"�)
� �"� � � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	����"�)�� ��������
	����"�)��� ��������	�������
!��
� �"��� � ��
��
		�	�� ����� �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
(!�������� ���
" �"��" � ��
��
		�	�� ����� �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
(!��������
���
� �"� � � ��
��
		�	�� ������ �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
!�������� ����
� �" �" � ��
��
		�	�� ������ �

�'��	��	����"�)�� !	���
����
	����"�)� '	���
(!���������"�)
# �"��� � 
(
		�	������ 
��	��	�����)��� 
�����
	���������)�� 
�!��������
������)�
* �"��� � 
(
		�	������ 
(�	��	���
������)�� 
(����
	������������ 
(!��������
������)�
 �"�*� � ������	��� �������	����	��
���� �1�
	���	����	���
�� !��
	�������	���
���
�� �"�#� � ��
���	�	!����		
	 ��
���	��!�
!��'��*' ������!���	
�'��*'(� ������!���	
�'��*'(�
�� �"�"� � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�������"� ��������
	�������"�) ��������	�������
!��
�� �"��� � �����
�����
.��� �����������
.�����
' ������
�
����
.����� ���������
�����
.���
�� �"#��# � �����
�����
.���� �����������
.������	 ������
�
����
.����� ���������
�����
.���
�" �"���� � �����
�����
.�"� �����������
.�"���
' ������
�
����
.�"��� ���������
�����
.�"�
�� �"���� � �����
�����
.��� �����������
.�����
' ������
�
����
.����� ���������
�����
.���
�� �"#��* � �����
�����
.*�� �����������
.*����	� ������
�
����
.*���� ���������
�����
.*��
�# �"#��� � �����
�����
.������
 �����������
.������
 ������
�
����
.����� ���������
�����
.���
�* �"���� � �����
�����
.���� �����������
.������
 ������
�
����
.����� ���������
�����
.���
� �"#��� � �����
�����
."�� �����������
."����
' ������
�
����
."���� ���������
�����
."��

�4565577589:�
7;;<<9/=5=5 �9988�:5/<97>>? �9988�:5/<97>>? �9988�:5/<97>>?

��	!������������ ��������/
����� ��������/
����� ��������/
�����

������� �"��� /��� �"����/�"� �"����/���
����"�� �"����/� � �"����/��� �"����/� �
������� �"#  */��� �"#  #/� � �"#  */���

�5@77565577589:�
7;;<<9 �9988�:5/<97>>?

���	������� ��������/
�����

������$���A �"#���/"��
!�����$���A �"*���/�"�

13

12

17

19

14

18

16

15

                          A33322 HYDR.HOSES DRIVE, AVANT 630/635
                                BEFORE SERIAL NUMBER xxxxx1006

5.4.2012

D12



A34745

5.4.2012

D13

 O-LOK, AVANT 630HYDR. HOSES, DRIVE
FROM SERIAL NUMBER XXXXX1006

17

4

6

11

58

47

4

5844

1117

15

1217 3

7

1109

�"���#�

�"���#�

18

2

������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� �"�#� � ��
���	�	!����		
	 
�������	�����	
���
 ������������	
���
�� ������������	
���
��
� ����� � �����
		�	� ��
��	 ������	 !��
� ���	��""����	 !��
�� ������	���
���������
� �"#��� � �����
�����
."�� ����#	��
�	�$!%�	��
 �������
����	�$!%�	� ����#	
�������	�$!%�
" ����� � �����
		�	� 
��	���	��	�� ��������
	��� ������	���
���
� ��� � � ��
��
		�	�� ����� ����
	 ������	&����� ��������""����	&���� 
���������
���#	&���
� ��� � � ��
��
		�	�� ����� ����
	 ������	&����� ��������""����		&��� 
���������
���#	&���
# ����# � 
(�	����
		�	������ �	 ������	������
 �	��""����	������
 �	���
���������	����
* ����* � 
(�	����
		�	������ �	 ������	�������
 �	��""����	�������
 �	���
���������	����
 ����� � �����
		�	� ��
��	 ������	� !%�� ���	��""����	� !%��� ������	���
���#	���

�� ����" � ������	��� ���������	��""��		�  '��������
��""��		� ����������
��""��	� 
�� ����� � ��
��
		�	�� ����� ����
	 ������	&����� ��������""����	&���� 
���������
���#	&���
�� �"���"" � �����
�����
.*�� ����#	��
�	�$���	��� �������
����	�$���	� ����#	
�������	�$���
�� �"���#� � �����
�����
.�"�� ����#	��
�	�$�!�� �������
����	�$�!�� ����#	
�������	�$�!��
�" �"���#� � �����
�����
.���� ����#	��
�	�$���� �������
����	�$���� ����#	
�������	�$����
�� �"���#� � �����
�����
.��� ����#	��
�	�$��� �������
����	�$��� ����#	
�������	�$���
�� ����� � ��
��
		�	�� ����� ����
	 ������	&�	��� ��������""����	&�	�� 
���������
���������
�# �"���#" � �����
�����
.�*� ����#	��
�	�$%�� �������
����	�$%�� ����#	
�������	�$%��
�* �"�� *� � �����
�����
.���� ����#	��
�	�$��%� �������
����	�$��%� ����#	
�������	�$��%�

�89BC�65758
7;<C/?9DC

�287�:>6EC8
/@C:F7G

������� �"���#"/�*�
����"�� �"��"� /���
������� �"���#�/���



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� �"�#� � ��
���	�	!����		
	 
�������	�����	
���
 ������������	
���
�� ������������	
���
��
� ����� � �����
		�	� ��
��	 ������	 !��
� ���	��""����	 !��
�� ������	���
���������
� ����� � �����
		�	� ��
��	 ������ ���	��""���� ������	���
���������
" ��� � � ��
��
		�	�� ����� ����
	 ������	&����� ��������""����	&���� 
���������
���#	&���
� ��� � � ��
��
		�	�� ����� ����
	 ������	&����� ��������""����		&��� 
���������
���#	&���
� ����# � 
(�	����
		�	������ �	 ������	������
 �	��""����	������
 �	���
���������	����
# ����* � 
(�	����
		�	������ �	 ������	�������
 �	��""����	�������
 �	���
���������	����
* ����� � �����
		�	� ��
��	 ������	� !%�� ���	��""����	� !%��� ������	���
���#	���

 ����" � ������	��� ���������	��""��		�  '��������
��""��		� ����������
��""��	� 
�� ����� � ��
��
		�	�� ����� ����
	 ������	&����� ��������""����	&���� 
���������
���#	&���
�� �"���"" � �����
�����
.*�� ����#	��
�	�$���	��� �������
����	�$���	� ����#	
�������	�$���
�� �"���� � �����
�����
.���� ����#	��
�	�$�%�� �������
����	�$�%�� ����#	
�������	�$�%��
�� �"���#� � �����
�����
.�"�� ����#	��
�	�$�!�� �������
����	�$�!�� ����#	
�������	�$�!��
�" �"���#� � �����
�����
.���� ����#	��
�	�$���� �������
����	�$���� ����#	
�������	�$����
�� �"���#� � �����
�����
.��� ����#	��
�	�$��� �������
����	�$��� ����#	
�������	�$���
�� ����� � ��
��
		�	�� ����� ����
	 ������	&�	��� ��������""����	&�	�� 
���������
���������
�# �"���#" � �����
�����
.�*� ����#	��
�	�$%�� �������
����	�$%�� ����#	
�������	�$%��
�* �"*��� � �����
�����
.�"���
' ����#	��
�	�$�!� �������
����	�$�!� ����#	
�������	�$�!�

�89BC�65758
7;<C/?9DC

�287�:>6EC8
/@C:F7G

������� �"���#"/�*�
����"�� �"��"� /���
������� �"���#�/���

17

3

5

10

4

7

36

3

4733

1017

15

12

1117

6

198

�"���#�

�"���#�

182 16

A34531

5.4.2012

D14

O-LOK, AVANT 635HYDR. HOSES, DRIVE
FROM SERIAL NUMBER: XXXXX1006



          A33327 ANTI SLIP VALVE
                                BEFORE SERIAL NUMBER xxxxx1006

5.4.2012

D15

7 9 9 84 2

3

6

6

1

10 9 9 8

5

������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� �"���* � ������� �������(	����	
��"	�  )
��(	����	
��"	��� �� �����(	����	
��"	
� �"��� � � !	����&���!����		
	  ��
	�������	�����	  �'��
���������
���� �����������������	 �
� �"�*�� � �����
�����
."�� ����#	��
�		�$!�� ����#	
����		�$�!�� ����#	
�������	�$!��
" �"� � � �����
		�	� ��
��	 ������	 !��
� ���	��""����	 !��
�� ������	���
���#	 !��
� �"��" � ��
��
		�	�� ����� ����
	 ������	&�	��� ��������""����	&�	�� 
���������
���#	&�	�
� �"�"� � ��
��
		�	�� ����� ����
	 ������		&�	�� ��������""����		&�	� 
�����	���
���������
# #��"� � ����	����!	��� ���������	
���
	���* 
������
����	���*�	� 
���
����
�������	�	
* #���� " ����	�������	��� ���	��	�����		���	&� 
������������	��		�� 
���
����������		�	�
 #���� � �
��
�!����* 
�
���		��	���	�%�	+ ������	��		���	�%�	+ ��������
������	��	�
�� #���� � ����	����!	��� ���������	
���
		�	� 
������
����			�	��% 
���
����
�������	��



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� �"��� � � !	����&���!����		
	  ��
	�������	�����	  �'��
���������
���� �����������������	 �
� #��"� � ����	����!	��� ���������	
���
	���* 
������
����	���*�	� 
���
����
�������	�	
� #���� � �
��
�!����* 
�
���		��	���	�%�	+ ������	��		���	�%�	+ ��������
������	��	�
" #���� " ����	�������	��� ���	��	�����		���	&� 
������������	��		�� 
���
����������		�	�
� #���� � ����	����!	��� ���������	
���
		�	� 
������
����			�	��% 
���
����
�������	��
� �"��� � � �����
�����
.��� ����#	��
�	�$��� �������
����	�$��� ����#	
�������	�$���
# ����� � �����
		�	� ��
��	 ������	����% ���	��""����	����% ! ������	���
���#	���

* ��� � � ��
��
		�	�� ����� ����
	 ������	&�	��� ��������""����	&�	�� 
���������
���������
 �"����� � �����
�����
.��� ����#	��
�	�$��� �������
����	�$��� ����#	
�������	�$���
�� ����� � ��
��
		�	�� ����� ����
	 ������	&����� ��������""����	&���� 
���������
���#	&���
�� �"���#� � �������� 
������-����	��
	��! �����-����	��
	��!�� ��������-����	��
	��

1 7

9

8

10

8

6

5 3 4

2 3 4

A34542

5.4.2012

D16

O-LOK,630/635ANTI SLIP VALVE,
FROM SERIAL NUMBET xxxxx1006



                       A34107 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD, AVANT 630

5.4.2012

D17

7 88

11 16 16 14624

18209

1719

6 3 5

10

9

1

121513

22

21

22



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� �"#�*� � 	������	 ������
	�����	��
� ������
	�

��� ������
	�!����	
��
� �"#��� � 	������ ����	����	��-����	�� ����1�-�������
	�

� ��������-�������
	�!
� �"#��# � ��
��� �
�� ����� �������
" �"#��" � ���&�
�� 
������-������-����� �����-�����-�������
 ��������-�!����-����
� �"#��� � ����&�
�� 
������-�����-������ �����-�
��-�������
	 ��������-��	����-���
� #"#� � �(���������������
� �(�	����
������-��0� �(�	����
������-��0� �(�	����
������-��0�
# �"� � � ��
��
		�	�� ������ �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
!�������� ����
* �"�#" � ����	���
���
��� ��)�����
����	���
�� ��)�����
��������/�% �����������

�������
 �"��� � 
�������� ���������
	�����/�%� �
�������
	�����/�%� ���
����!����������/
�� �" �� � 
�������� ������	��	�����/"%�� �
�������
	�����/"%� ���
�����	���
���/"%
�� #"#"� " ����	���
����!	 ��)���������������'� ��)�����+
����!����0 	����(��������������
�� #���� � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����* ��)��������!�����*0� ���������������
���*
�� #���� � ����	�������	��� �����*���
�����	�� * ��)������������*���� �������������������*
�" #���* " ����	�������	 ��)�����
����������� ��)����������������� ��������������������
�� #"��� � �
��
�!����* '�������*��*-"0��0�- 
�	�����*��*-"0��0�- �����
������	
���*��
�� #��*� * �
��
�!����� '�����������	����� 
�	���������-"��	��� �����
������	
������
�# �"#� � � 	��
��������/�"��(�� 	�
�����������/�"��( ����
�������/�"��(�� �������
��������/�"�
�* �"*��� � 	��
������.���
."�� 	�
���������.����
." ����
�����.����
."�� �������
������.����

� �"��* � 
������	�	��	����
� ������
�����
��""(�� �
����
��������
��"" ���
�����
������
��"
�� #���� � 
������	�	��	����
� ������
�������(����� �
����
���������(��� ���
�����
�������(��
�� �"����� � 	���	��	� 
������	
������� 
��
�� 
���
���
�� �"����� � �����		!	��� 
���	���� �)����� ��������

                       A34107 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD, AVANT 630

5.4.2012

D18



                       A33326 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD, AVANT 635

5.4.2012

D19

161917 5

123

101110

4

9

9 815 20 18

121 2

6 1313

14714

22

2221



������������
������������
������������
��	
��	
��	
��	


��������������������������������
����������������������������


����

���
����

���
����

���
����

���

������
������
������
������

��
��
��
��

������������
��������
��������

�	�	����	�	����	�	����	�	��� �����	��	�������	��	�������	��	�������	��	�� 
�����	��
�����	��
�����	��
�����	�� 
���	������
���	������
���	������
���	������

� �"#�*� � 	������	 ���	��
� ����������
	���

��� ����(!��
	������

��
� �"#��� � 	������ ����	����	��-����	�� ����1�-�������
	�

� ��������-�������
	�!
� �"#��# � ��
��� �
�� ����� �������
" �"#��" � ���&�
�� 
������-������-����� �����-�����-�������
 ��������-�!����-����
� �"#��� � ����&�
�� 
������-�����-������ �����-�
��-�������
	 ��������-��	����-���
� �"#� � � 	��
��������/�"��(�� 	�
�����������/�"��( ����
�������/�"��(�� �������
��������/�"�
# �"##�# � 	��
������.����
.��� 	�
���������.���
.��� ����
�����.���
.��� �	�
������
������.��
* �"� � � ��
��
		�	�� ������ �

�'��	��	��� ����� !	���
����
	��� ���� '	���
!�������� ����
 �"�#" � ����	���
���
��� ��)�����
����	���
�� ��)�����
��������/�% �����������

�������
�� �"��� � 
�������� ���������
	�����/�%� �
�������
	�����/�%� ���
����!����������/
�� �" �� � 
�������� ������	��	�����/"%�� �
�������
	�����/"%� ���
�����	���
���/"%
�� #"#� � �(���������������
� �(�	����
������-��0� �(�	����
������-��0� �(�	����
������-��0�
�� �"��* � 
������	�	��	����
� ������
�����
��""(�� �
����
��������
��"" ���
�����
������
��"
�" #���� � 
������	�	��	����
� ������
�������(����� �
����
���������(��� ���
�����
�������(��
�� #"#"� " ����	���
����!	 ��)���������������'� ��)�����+
����!����0 	����(��������������
�� #���� � ����	����!	��� ��)�����
�����'����* ��)��������!�����*0� ���������������
���*
�# #���� � ����	�������	��� �����*���
�����	�� * ��)������������*���� �������������������*
�* #���* " ����	�������	 ��)�����
����������� ��)����������������� ��������������������
� #"��� � �
��
�!����* '�������*��*-"0��0�- 
�	�����*��*-"0��0�- �����
������	
���*��
�� #��*� * �
��
�!����� '�����������	����� 
�	���������-"��	��� �����
������	
������
�� �"����� � 	���	��	� 
������	
������� 
��
�� 
���
���
�� �"����� � �����		!	��� 
���	���� �)����� ��������

                       A33326 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD, AVANT 635

5.4.2012

D20



      A49058 DRIVE PEDAL

5.4.2012

E1

1

5

5

6

6

3

2

4

9

9

7 10 8

12 11

12 11

8 10 7

13 14



      A49058 DRIVE PEDAL

5.4.2012

E2

NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 64922 1 HYDR.POLJIN BONDIOLI HYDR. PEDAL BONDIOLI HYDR. PEDAL BONDIOLI HYDR. PEDAL BONDIOLI
2 A47550 1 AJOPOLJIN , VASEN DRIVE PEDAL, LEFT KÖRPEDAL, VÄNSTER FAHRPEDAL, LINKS
3 A47551 1 AJOPOLJIN , OIKEA DRIVE PEDAL, RIGHT KÖRPEDAL, HÖGER FAHRPEDAL, RECHTS
4 A47247 1 AJOPOLKIMENKANNAKE BRACKET, DRIVE PEDAL FÄSTE, KÖRPEDAL AUFNAHME, FAHRPEDAL
5 64678 2 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS6 RAK KOPPLING F40XS6- GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
6 64793 2 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS6 RAK KOPPLING F40XS6- GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
7 72118 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX.HD.SCREW M6*20 D SEXKANTSKRUV M6*20 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M 
8 72317 3 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT  M6 DI SEXKANTMUTTER M6 SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 6
9 72319 2 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN HEXAGONAL NUT M8  DI SEXKANTMUTTER M8 DIN SECHSKANTMUTTER M8 D
10 74530 2 ALUSLEVYPARI M 6 WASHER NORDLOCK NL6 BRICKA NORDLOCK NL6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
11 63944 2 ALUSLEVYPARI M 8 WASHER, PAIR, NORD-L BRICKA NORD-LOCK M8, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, PAA
12 73222 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M8*4 SEXKANTSKRUV M8*40 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
13 72110 4 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX. SCREW M5*16 DIN SEXKANTSKRUV M5*16 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M5
14 74448 4 ALUSLEVY M 5 WASHER M5  A5,3 DIN BRICKA M5  A5,3 DIN UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M5  



                  A49161 HYDR. HOSES DRIVE PEDAL

5.4.2012

E3

1

1

2 3

6 4 5 7



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A47642 2 HYDR.LETKU L=1020 1L HYDR. HOSE L=1020 TY HYDRAULSLANG L=1020 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=102
2 A47644 1 HYDR.LETKU L=960 HYDR. HOSE L=960 TYP HYDRAULSLANG L=960 T HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=960
3 A47643 1 HYDR.LETKU L=430 1L HYDR. HOSE L=430 TYP HYDRAULSLANG L=430 T HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=430
4 63879 1 VASTUSVENTTIILI CHECK VALVE 9N400S R RESISTANSVENTIL 9N40 SPERRVENTIL 9N400S R
5 64678 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS6 RAK KOPPLING F40XS6- GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
6 64060 1 YHDYSNIPPA CONNECTOR NIPPLE F64 ÖVERGÅNGSNIPPEL F64X VERBINDUNGSNIPPEL F6
7 64687 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST. ELBOW FITTING 90º C4 VINKELKOPPLING 90º C WINKEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG

                  A49161 HYDR. HOSES DRIVE PEDAL

5.4.2012

E4



          A48998 STEERING COLUMN

5.4.2012

E5

2

4

7

5

7

6

4

9

13

11

10 12

14

8

8

1

15



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A47108 1 ORBITROL-KANNAKE BRACKET, ORBITROL, 6 FÄSTE, ORBITROL, 600 AUFNAHME, ORBITROL, 
2 64178 1 OHJAUSYKSIKKÖ M+S HK CONTROL BLOCK M+S HK STYRAGGREGAT M+S HKU LENKAGGREGAT M+S HKU
 64611 TIIVISTESARJA 41 513 SEAL KIT 41 5137 013 TÄTNINGSSATS 41 5137 DICHTSATZ 41 5137 01
4 64045 2 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING  90 DE VINKELKOPPLING  90 G WINKEL EINSCHRAUBVER
5 64044 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING  90 DE VINKELKOPPLING  90 G WINKEL EINSCHRAUBVER
6 64043 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING  90 DE VINKELKOPPLING  90 G WINKEL EINSCHRAUBVER
7 64041 2 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING   F40X RAK KOPPLING   F40XS GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
8 64780 1 OHJAUSVARSI STEERING WHEEL ROD M STYRPELARE M+S KK600 LENKAUFSATZ M+S KK60
9 74587 4 VAARNARUUVI STUD M10* 35 DIN 939 PINNSKRUV M10 *35 DI STIFTSCHRAUBE M10* 3
10 72132 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW  M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV   M 8*2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
11 72321 8 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN HEXAGONAL NUT M10  D SEXKANTMUTTER M10 DI SECHSKANTMUTTER M10 
12 72320 2 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC  DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 8
13 73121 4 ALUSLEVY M10  A10,5 WASHER  M 10  DIN 12 BRICKA  M 10  DIN 12 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M10 
14 65076 1 OHJAUSPYÖRÄ COBO F32 STEERING WHEEL "AVAN STEERING WHEEL "AVAN LENKRAD "AVANT" F320
15 65131 OHJAUSPYÖRÄN KESKIOLEV CENTER CAP, STEERING MITTPLATTA, RATT DECKEL, LENKRAD

          A48998 STEERING COLUMN

5.4.2012

E6



                A33930 HYDR. HOSES, STEERING

5.4.2012

E7

3

1

1

4

2

6 5

PUMPPU/PUMP

VENTTIILI, PAINE/
VALVE, PRESSURE VENTTIILI, VUOTO/

VALVE, LEAKAGE



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 64087 2 KULMALIITIN 90 AST. ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL EINSCHRAUBVER
2 A48210 1 HYDR.LETKU L=1110 2L HYDR. HOSE L=1110 HYDRAULSLANG L=1110 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=111
3 A47634 1 HYDR.LETKU L=1400 2L HYDR. HOSE L=1400 2L HYDRAULSLANG L=1400 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=140
4 A47631 1 HYDR.LETKU L=710 R1A HYDR. HOSE L=710 R1A HYDRAULSLANG L=710 R HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=710
5 A47632 1 HYDR.LETKU L=960 R1A HYDR. HOSE L=960 R1A HYDRAULSLANG L=960 R HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=960
6 A410126 1 HYDR.LETKU L=1550 HYDR. HOSE  L=1550 HYDRAULSLANG  L=1550 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=155

                A33930 HYDR. HOSES, STEERING

5.4.2012

E8



           A47723 HYDR. OIL COOLER

5.4.2012

E9

2 7

5

3

3

4 9

161510

16 15 10

12 14

12 14 13

11 14 13

1

11 14 13

18

17 68



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A47771 1 ETULEVY FRAME, OIL COOLER RAM, OLJEKYLARE RAHMEN, ÖLKÜHLER
2 A47768 1 KIINNITYSPANTA BRACKET, OIL COOLER, FÄSTE, OLJEKYLARE, L AUFNAHME, ÖLKÜHLER, 
3 A47770 2 REUNAPALKKI EDGE PLATE, OIL COOL KANTSTÅNG, OLJEKYLAR KANTENLEISTE, ÖLKÜHL
4 64778 2 JÄÄHDYTYSPUHALLIN FAN SPAL VA14-AP11/C FLÄKT SPAL VA14-AP11 LÜFTER SPAL VA14-AP1
5 64099 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS1 RAK KOPPLING F40XS18 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
6 64693 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST. ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKELVERSCHR. 90 GR
7 64934 1 ÖLJYNJÄÄHDYTINKENNO OIL COOLER CELL ASA OLJEKYLARECELL ASA 3 ÖLKÜHLER ASA 350*350
8 A47769 1 KIINNITYSPANTA BRACKET, OIL COOLER, FÄSTE, OLJEKYLARE, Ö AUFNAHME, ÖLKÜHLER, 
9 A48002 2 TIIVISTYSLISTA SEALING LEDGE, OIL C TÄTNINGSLISTA, OLJEK DICHTLEISTE, ÖLKÜHLE
10 73122 8 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER  M8 DIN 125 Z BRICKA M8  DIN 125 Z UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8 D
11 72117 9 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M6*1 SEXKANTSKRUV M6*16  SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6
12 72119 3 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M6*2 SEXKANTSKRUV M6*25 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6
13 72318 12 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT  M6  N SEXKANTMUTTER M6  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 6
14 74530 12 ALUSLEVYPARI M 6 WASHER NORDLOCK NL6 BRICKA NORDLOCK NL6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
15 63944 8 ALUSLEVYPARI M 8 WASHER, PAIR, NORD-L BRICKA NORD-LOCK M8, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, PAA
16 73039 8 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW  M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV  M 8*16 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M 
17 A47682 1 HYDR.LETKU L=290 1LW HYDR. HOSE L=280 1LW HYDRAULSLANG L=280 1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=280
18 A47905 2 HYDR.LETKU L=460 1LW HYDR. HOSE L=460    HYDRAULSLANG L=460  HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=460

           A47723 HYDR. OIL COOLER

5.4.2012

E10



              A47931 DRIVE RELEASE VALVE

5.4.2012

E11

NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 64676 1 SOLENOIDIVENTTIILI SOLENOID VALVE WKO8W MAGNETVENTIL WK08W-0 MAGNETVENTIL WKO8W-0
2 64042 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING    F40 RAK KOPPLING    F40X GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
3 64082 1 YHDYSNIPPA CONNECTION NIPPLE F6 FÖRBINDNINGSNIPPEL F VERBINDUNGSNIPPEL  F
4 A45253 1 HYDR.LETKU L=240 HYDR. HOSE L=240 2LW HYDRAULSLANG L=240 2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=240
5 64050 2 L-LIITINRUNKO L-FITTING BODY R6XS1 L-KOPPLINGSHUS    R6 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG R6XS

5 3 1

2

45



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 64676 1 SOLENOIDIVENTTIILI SOLENOID VALVE WKO8W MAGNETVENTIL WK08W-0 MAGNETVENTIL WKO8W-0
2 A411373 1 HYDR.LETKU L=500 HYDR. HOSE   L=500 HYDRAULSLANG L=500 HYDR. SCHLAUCH  L=50
3 65312 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING 8F42ED RAK KOPPLING 8F42EDM GERADE EINSCHR. VERS
4 65324 1 YHDYSNIPPA CONNECTOR NIPPLE  8F FÖRBINDINGSNIPPEL  8 VERBINDUNGSNIPPEL 8F
5 65337 2 L-KIERRELIITINRUNKO L FITTING 8R6MLOS L KOPPLING 8R6MLOS L VERSCHRAUBUNG 8R6M

A412225

5.4.2012

E12

O-LOKDRIVE RELEASE VALVE

5

2

3

1

4

5



                        A34014 AUX.HYDR.REAR SINGLE FUNCTION

5.4.2012

E13

12

11

15

13

17 18

146

8

9

1

72

4

3

5 6

16

10



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A48686 1 LÄPIVIENTILEVY SUPPORT PLATE, QUICK FÄSTE, SNABBKOPPLING AUFNAHMEPLATTE, SCHN
2 64190 1 PIKALIITINRUNKO 1/2" QUICK COUPLING PART SNABBKOPPLINGSDEL 1/ SCHNELLKUPPLUNGSTEIL
3 74769 2 SEEGERRENGAS SEEGER RING SEEGER RING HALTERING SEEGER
4 64134 1 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG
5 72132 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW  M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV   M 8*2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
6 74525 4 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8  8,4*20*1, BRICKA M8  8,4*20*1, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8  
7 73754 1 SUOJUS MUSTA SPAV.13 RUBBER PLUG 1/2", TO GUMMILOCK 1/2", SNAB GUMMI-STECKER 1/2" F
8 a47918 1 HYDR.LETKU L=3400 2L HYDR. HOSE L=3400 HYDRAULSLANG L=3400 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=340
9 64041 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING   F40X RAK KOPPLING   F40XS GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
10 a43092 1 VÄLIKAPPALE CONNECTING PIECE, CO FÖRBINDNINGSDEL, REG VERBINDUNGSSTÜCK, BE
11 A48828 1 VIPU KP CONTROL LEVER, AUXIL REGLAGE, YTTRE HYDRA BEDIENHEBEL, ZUSATZH
12 74761 1 NUPPI HYDR.VIPUUN KNOB, CONTROL LEVER KNOPP, REGLAGE KNOPF, BEDIENHEBEL
13 73100 1 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL SCREW M8*3 SEXKANTHÅLSKRUV M8*3 INNENSECHSKANT - SCH
14 72320 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC  DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 8
15 A48498 1 LUKITUSHAHLO LOCKING PLATE, CONTR LÅSPLATTA, REGLAGE VERRIEGELUNGSKULISSE
16 A48360 1 LUKITUSPALA LOCKING PIECE LÅSSTYCKE VERRIEGELUNGSSTÜCK
17 72110 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX. SCREW M5*16 DIN SEXKANTSKRUV M5*16 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M5
18 74448 2 ALUSLEVY M 5 WASHER M5  A5,3 DIN BRICKA M5  A5,3 DIN UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M5  
19 73962 1 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M 8 DIN 127 BRICKA M 8  DIN 127 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8 

                        A34014 AUX.HYDR.REAR SINGLE FUNCTION

5.4.2012

E14



                        A47774 AUX.HYDR.REAR DOUBLE FUNCTION

5.4.2012

E15

16

19

14

15

21 22

20

17188

7 8

1

9

9

10

3

2

2

445

5

13

13

12

12

11

23

6



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A48686 1 LÄPIVIENTILEVY SUPPORT PLATE, QUICK FÄSTE, SNABBKOPPLING AUFNAHMEPLATTE, SCHN
2 64190 2 PIKALIITINRUNKO 1/2" QUICK COUPLING PART SNABBKOPPLINGSDEL 1/ SCHNELLKUPPLUNGSTEIL
3 64189 1 PIKALIITINNIPPA 1/2" QUICK COUPLING MALE SNABBKOPPLINGSNIPPEL SCHNELLKUPPLUNG STEC
4 74769 4 SEEGERRENGAS SEEGER RING SEEGER RING HALTERING SEEGER
5 64134 2 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG
6 64884 1 KULMALIITIN 45 AST. ELBOW FITTING 45 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 45 GR WINKEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG
7 72132 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW  M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV   M 8*2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
8 74525 4 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8  8,4*20*1, BRICKA M8  8,4*20*1, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8  
9 73754 2 SUOJUS MUSTA SPAV.13 RUBBER PLUG 1/2", TO GUMMILOCK 1/2", SNAB GUMMI-STECKER 1/2" F
10 73753 1 SUOJUS MUSTA SPAV.13 COVER 1/2" TO MALE Q HATT 1/2" TILL SNABB HUT 1/2", SCHNELLKUP
11 A47917 1 HYDR.LETKU L=1600 HYDR. HOSE L=1600 HYDRAULSLANG L=1600 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=160
12 a47918 2 HYDR.LETKU L=3400 2L HYDR. HOSE L=3400 HYDRAULSLANG L=3400 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=340
13 64041 2 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING   F40X RAK KOPPLING   F40XS GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
14 a43092 1 VÄLIKAPPALE CONNECTING PIECE, CO FÖRBINDNINGSDEL, REG VERBINDUNGSSTÜCK, BE
15 A48828 1 VIPU KP CONTROL LEVER, AUXIL REGLAGE, YTTRE HYDRA BEDIENHEBEL, ZUSATZH
16 74761 1 NUPPI HYDR.VIPUUN KNOB, CONTROL LEVER KNOPP, REGLAGE KNOPF, BEDIENHEBEL
17 73100 1 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL SCREW M8*3 SEXKANTHÅLSKRUV M8*3 INNENSECHSKANT - SCH
18 72320 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC  DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 8
19 A48498 1 LUKITUSHAHLO LOCKING PLATE, CONTR LÅSPLATTA, REGLAGE VERRIEGELUNGSKULISSE
20 A48360 1 LUKITUSPALA LOCKING PIECE LÅSSTYCKE VERRIEGELUNGSSTÜCK
21 72110 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX. SCREW M5*16 DIN SEXKANTSKRUV M5*16 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M5
22 74448 2 ALUSLEVY M 5 WASHER M5  A5,3 DIN BRICKA M5  A5,3 DIN UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M5  
23 64058 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS1 RAK KOPPLING F40XS12 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
24 73962 1 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M 8 DIN 127 BRICKA M 8  DIN 127 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8 

                        A47774 AUX.HYDR.REAR DOUBLE FUNCTION

5.4.2012

E16



               A47773 BOOM FLOATING SYSTEM

5.4.2012

E17

1

4
2

4

3

3

9 6 5



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A47907 1 HYDR.LETKU L=980 HYDR. HOSE L=980 2LW HYDRAULSLANG L=980 2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=980
2 64676 1 SOLENOIDIVENTTIILI SOLENOID VALVE WKO8W MAGNETVENTIL WK08W-0 MAGNETVENTIL WKO8W-0
3 64041 2 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING   F40X RAK KOPPLING   F40XS GERADE EINSCHRAUBVER
4 64078 2 L-LIITINRUNKO L-FITTING BODY R6XS1 L-KOPPLING RAM  R6XS L - VERSCHRAUBUNG R6
5 72318 2 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT  M6  N SEXKANTMUTTER M6  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 6
6 71681 2 ALUSLEVY M 6 WASHER M6 DIN 440 BRICKA M 6 DIN 440 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 6 
7 A47916 1 HYDR.LETKU L=900 HYDR. HOSE L=900 1LW HYDRAULSLANG L=900 1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=900
8 A47841 1 SÄHKÖSARJA , KELLUNT WIRE HARNESS, BOOM F ELLEDNINGSSATS, FLYT KABELBAUM, SCHWIMMST
9 74515 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6* SEXKANTSKRUV M 6*45 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M 

               A47773 BOOM FLOATING SYSTEM

5.4.2012

E18



                                 A34015 BOOM FLOATING WITH BOOM SELF LEVELLING

5.4.2012

E19

1

1

2

9

3

7

5

5
5

8
4

STD HOSES



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 64087 2 KULMALIITIN 90 AST. ELBOW FITTING 90 DEG VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL EINSCHRAUBVER
2 A44472 2 HYDR.LETKU L=720 1LW HYDR. HOSE L=720 JIC HYDR. SLANG L=720 JI HYDR.SCHLAUCH L=720 
3 A44471 1 HYDR.LETKU L=400 1LW HYDR. HOSE L=400 JIC HYDR. SLANG L=400 JI HYDR.SCHLAUCH L=400 
4 64078 1 L-LIITINRUNKO L-FITTING BODY R6XS1 L-KOPPLING RAM  R6XS L - VERSCHRAUBUNG R6
5 64043 3 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING  90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL EINSCHRAUBVER
6 A49716 1 SÄHKÖSARJA WIRE HARNESS, BOOM F KABELHÄRVA, FLYTLÄGE KABELBAUM, SCHWIMMST
7 A47773 1 PUOMINKELLUNTA KP BOOM FLOATING FLYTLÄGE, BOM SCHWIMMSTELLUNG
8 64070 1 T-KIERRELIITINRUNKO T FITTING  S6XS10 T-KOPPLING  S6XS10 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG S6XS
9 A413297 1 VENTTIILI KP VALVE, BOOM FLOATING VENTIL, FLYTLÄGE/PAR VENTIL, SCHWIMMSTELL

                                 A34015 BOOM FLOATING WITH BOOM SELF LEVELLING

5.4.2012

E20



              A34144 BOOM SELF LEVELLING

5.4.2012

E21

5786

5786

3

4

3

4

11

9

11

10

11

1



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A47920 1 HYDR.SYL F90/F40-146 HYDR. CYLINDER F90/F HYDRAULCYLINDER F90/ HYDRAULIKZYLINDER F9
 65005 TIIVISTESARJA YAS904 SEAL KIT, CYLINDER 9 PACKNINGSSATS CYLIND DICHTSATZ, ZYLINDER 
3 64044 2 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING  90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL EINSCHRAUBVER
4 A47640 2 HYDR.LETKU L=2050 2L HYDR. HOSE L=2050 2L HYDRAULSLANG L=2050 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=205
5 A47041 2 TAPPI KP F40-90 PIVON PIN F40-90 AXELTAPP F40-90 GELENKBOLZEN F40-90
6 72798 2 RASVANIPPA DIN 71412 GREASE NIPPLE  R 1/8 SMÖRJNIPPEL   R 1/8" SCHMIERNIPPEL   R1/8
7 72147 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 10 SEXKANTSKRUV M 10*16 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M 
8 74531 2 ALUSLEVYPARI M10 SPACER NORDLOCK M10, BRICKA NORDLOCK M10, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
9 64070 1 T-KIERRELIITINRUNKO T-SPIRAL CONNECTION T-SPIRAL KOPPLING RA T-VERSCHRAUBUNG S6XS
10 64078 1 L-LIITINRUNKO L-FITTING BODY R6XS1 L-KOPPLING RAM  R6XS L - VERSCHRAUBUNG R6
11 64043 3 KULMALIITIN 90 AST ELBOW FITTING  90 DE VINKELKOPPLING 90 GR WINKEL EINSCHRAUBVER

              A34144 BOOM SELF LEVELLING

5.4.2012

E22



         A47757 FUEL TANK 30 L

5.4.2012

E23

NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A47701 1 POLTTOAINETANKKI 30L FUEL TANK 30L 600 SE BRÄNSLETANK 30L 600 KRAFTSTOFFBEHÄLTER 3
2 a43531 1 POLTTO-AINEKARA F7MM NIPPLE F7MM NIPPEL F7 MM NIPPEL, KRAFTSTOFFSC
3 A49660 1 POLTTO-AINEKARA F7MM NIPPLE F7MM NIPPEL F7 MM NIPPEL, KRAFTSTOFFSC
4 64977 1 PA-MITTARIN ANTURI SENSOR, FUEL GAUGE C GIVARE, BRÄNSLEMÄTAR GEBER, KRAFTSTOFFANZ
5 64855 1 POLTTOAINETANKIN KOR FUEL TANK CAP, 200 S TANKLOCK, BRÄNSLETAN TANKDECKEL, 200 SERI
 A410521 LUKITTAVA TANKINKORK FUEL TANK CAP, WITH BRÄNSLETANKLOCK, LÅS TANKDECKEL,ABSCHLIES
7 74773 6 PORARUUVI ZN SELF-DRILLING HEXAGO SJÄLVBORRANDE SKRUV SELBSTBOHRENDE SECHS
8 74774 2 O-RENGAS        NBR O-RING NBR F 10*3 O-RING NBR F 10*3 O-RING NBR F 10*3
9 72322 2 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M 10 N SEXKANTMUTTER M 10 N SECHSKANTMUTTER  M10
10 73121 2 ALUSLEVY M10  A10,5 WASHER  M 10  DIN 12 BRICKA  M 10  DIN 12 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M10 

7 4
5

1

2 8 10 9

8

10

9

3



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A413512 1 POLTTOAINETANKKI 30L FUEL TANK 30L ,   20 BRÄNSLETANK 30L,  20 KRAFTSTOFFBEHÄLTER 3
2 64977 1 PA-MITTARIN ANTURI SENSOR, FUEL GAUGE C GIVARE, BRÄNSLEMÄTAR GEBER, KRAFTSTOFFANZ
3 A410521 1 LUKITTAVA TANKINKORK FUEL TANK CAP, LOCKA TANKLOCK LÅSBAR TANKDECKEL, ABSCHLIE
4 72322 2 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M12  D SEXKANTMUTTER M12  D SECHSKANTMUTTER  M12
5 73121 2 ALUSLEVY M10  A10,5 WASHER  M10     A10, BRICKA  M10        A UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M10 
6 74773 6 PORARUUVI ZN SELF-DRILLING HEXAGO SJÄLVBORRANDE SKRUV SELBSTBOHRENDE SECHS
7 74774 2 O-RENGAS        NBR O-RING NBR F 10*3 O-RING NBR F 10*3 O-RING NBR F 10*3
8 a43531 2 POLTTO-AINEKARA F7MM NIPPLE F7MM NIPPEL F7 MM NIPPEL, KRAFTSTOFFSC
9 A413674 1 TANKINKANNAKE BRACKET, FUEL TANK FÄSTE, BRÄNSLETANK AUFNAHME, KRAFTSTOFF
10 a47553 1 SALPA LATCH REGEL RIEGEL

         A413932 FUEL TANK 30 L

5.4.2012

E24

1

3

3

5

4

8

10

5
4

8



        A33295 PARKING BRAKE

5.4.2012

E25

9 15 8 4

9151 8

101613 2

9158

8

10 16 13

10 16 133

1214

10 16 13

97

1013

1013

6

5

7

11 14



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A47012 1 LUKITUSTAPPI KP , VA LOCKING PIN, LEFT, P LÅSTAPP, VÄNSTER, PA VERRIEGELUNGSBOLZEN,
2 A47006 1 OHJAUSKORVAKE , VASE BRACKET, LEFT, PARKI FÄSTE, VÄNSTER, HAND AUFNAHME, LINKS, FES
3 A47007 1 OHJAUSKORVAKE , OIKE BRACKET, RIGHT, PARK FÄSTE, HÖGER, PARKER AUFNAHME, RECHTS, FE
4 A47011 1 LUKITUSTAPPI , OIKEA LOCKING PIN, RIGHT, LÅSTAPP, HÖGER, PARK VERRIEGELUNGSBOLZEN,
5 A47090 1 VETOKAHVA LATCH, PARKING BRAKE REGEL, PARKERINGSBRO RIEGEL, FESTSTELLBRE
6 A47087 1 OHJURI BRACKET, PARKING BRA FÄSTE, PARKERINGSBRO AUFNAHME, FESTSTELLB
7 A47095 1 KÄSIJARRUNVAIJERI 60 PARKING BRAKE WIRE L VAJER, HANDBROMS 600 HANDBREMSSEIL L=1090
8 64138 4 PURISTUSJOUSI,  DIN PRESSURE SPRIG DIN 2 TILLHÅLLARFJÄDER DIN DRUCKFEDER DIN 2098 
9 71792 4 JOUSISOKKA COTTER PIN  5*32 FJÄDERSPRINT  5*32 FEDERSPLINT 5* 32 DI
10 72130 6 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX.SCREW M8*20 SEXKANTSKRUV M8*20 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M 
11 72118 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX.HD.SCREW M6*20 D SEXKANTSKRUV M6*20 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M 
12 72116 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M 6* SEXKANTSKRUV M 6*12 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M 
13 72320 6 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC  DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 8
14 72318 2 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT  M6  N SEXKANTMUTTER M6  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 6
15 73123 3 ALUSLEVY M20 WASHER M20 DIN 125 Z BRICKA M20  DIN 125 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M20 
16 73122 4 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER  M8 DIN 125 Z BRICKA M8  DIN 125 Z UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8 D

        A33295 PARKING BRAKE

5.4.2012

E26



             A47928 LOAD SENSOR SYSTEM

5.4.2012

E27

3
3

8 11

2

1

9 14 13

G

10 15

DETAIL G

10 15

5



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A47913 1 AISA OIKEA KP LEVER, RIGHT SPAK, HÖGER STANGE, RECHTS
2 A47929 1 AISA VASEN KP LEVER, LEFT SPAK, VÄNSTER STANGE, LINKS
3 A47912 2 LISTA BAND BAND STREIFEN
4 A47908 1 KYNSI CLAW KLO NAGEL
5 A47909 1 KIINNIKE BRACKET, MICROSWITCH FÄSTE, MIKROBRYTARE AUFNAHME, MIKROSCHAL
6 64504 1 MIKROKYTKIN OMRON V1 MICROSWITCH OMRON V1 MIKROBRYTARE OMRON V MIKROSCHALTER OMRON 
7 64955 1 SUMMERI    SONITRON ALARM BEEPER SONITRO VARNINGSSUMMER SONIT WARNUNGSSUMMER SONIT
8 72151 4 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M10* SEXKANTSKRUV M10*30 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
9 72133 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M8*3 SEXKANTSKRUV M8*30 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M 
10 74576 6 RISTIURARUUVI PAN HEAD MACHINE SCR KRYSSPÅRSKRUV M3* 16 LINSENSCHRAUBE MIT K
11 74531 4 ALUSLEVYPARI M10 SPACER NORDLOCK M10, BRICKA NORDLOCK M10, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
12 74525 2 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8  8,4*20*1, BRICKA M8  8,4*20*1, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8  
13 63944 2 ALUSLEVYPARI M 8 WASHER, PAIR, NORD-L BRICKA NORD-LOCK M8, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, PAA
14 72320 2 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC  DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 8
15 74535 6 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M3 SEXKANTMUTTER M3 SECHSKANTMUTTER M3

             A47928 LOAD SENSOR SYSTEM

5.4.2012

E28



                    A49118 ROPS FRAME, AVANT 630/635

5.4.2012

E29

3

1

11 9

9 10

86

76



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A33920 1 TURVAKAARI KORKEA ROPS FRAM 1090 MM ROPS SÄKERHETSBÅGE 1 ROPS ÜBERROLLBÜGEL 1
 A33900 TURVAKAARI MATALA ROPS FRAME ROPS SAKERHETSBÅGE UBERROLLBUGER ROPS
3 A48907 1 TURVAKAAREN KATTOLEV CANOPY TAKPLATTA, POLYKARBO DACH, POLYKARBONAT
 A48906 TURVAKATTO FOPS CANOPY FOPS SKYDDSTAK FOPS SCHUTZDACH
 A48909 LYHYT TURVAKAAREN KAT SHORT CANOPY KORT TAKPLATTA, POLYK KLEIN DACH, POLYKARBON
6 74532 16 ALUSLEVYPARI M12 SPACER NORDLOCK M12 BRICKA NORDLOCK M10, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
7 72324 8 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M 12  SEXKANTMUTTER M 12  SECHSKANTMUTTER  M12
8 73322 8 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW M12* SEXKANTSKRUV M12*40 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M1
9 71685 12 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER  M 8  DIN 440 BRICKA  M 8  DIN 440 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8 
10 72320 6 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC  DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 8
11 72132 6 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW  M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV   M 8*2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8

                    A49118 ROPS FRAME, AVANT 630/635

5.4.2012

E30



                 A33912 ROAD TRAFFIC LIGHT KIT

5.4.2012

E31

8

26

4

2221

2221

19

18

17

11

9

2420

1

28

20

2

15

12

2923 3

30

30

31

27

25



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A49059 1 MAJAKAN KIINNITYSLEV BRACKET, BEACON FÄSTE, ALARMBLINKLJU AUFNAHME, RUNDUMLEUC
2 A48026 1 AJOVALONKANNAKE , OI BRACKET, RIGHT, HEAD FÄSTE, HÖGER, STRÅLK AUFNAHME, RECHTS, SC
3 A48025 1 AJOVALONKANNAKE , VA BRACKET, LEFT, HEADL FÄSTE, VÄNSTER, STRÅ AUFNAHME, LINKS, SCH
4 A49080 1 PEITELISTA SIVU COVER STRIP, SIDE TÄCKLIST, SIDA ABDECKLEISTE, SEITE
5 A21221 1 JOHTOSARJA / TIELIIK WIRE HARNESS, ROAD T KABELHÄRVA, VÄGTRAFI KABELBAUM, KOMMUNALS
6 65036 1 VILKKURELE 12V 170W BLINKER RELAY 12V BLINKRELÄ 12V BLINKERRELAIS 12V
7 64401 2 HALOGEENIPOLTIN HALOGEN BULB 12342 H HALOGENLAMPA 12342 H HALOGENBIRNE 12342 H
8 64389 1 TAUSTAPEILI 79012474 MIRROR 7901247435 18 SPEGEL 7901247435 18 SPIEGEL 7901247435 18
9 64978 1 MAJAKKA        COBO BEACON COBO 12VDC ROTERANDE VARNINGSLJ RUNDUMLEUCHTE COBO 1
 74780 POLTINMODULI, XENON XENON  BULB XENONLAMPA  XENON-BIRNE
11 65058 1 MAJAKAN PIDIN  COBO BRACKET (PIN), BEACO FÄSTE (TAPP), ALARMB AUFNAHME (ZAPFEN), R
12 64847 2 AJO/PYSÄK.VALAISIN HEADLIGHT/PARKING LI STRÅLKASTARE/PARKLJU SCHEINWERFER/PARKLIC
 64401 HALOGEENIPOLTIN     HALOGEN BULB 12342 H HALOGENLAMPA 12342 H HALOGENBIRNE 12342 H
 74699 HEHKULAMPPU/POLTIN BULB 12V/4W GLÖDLAMPA 12V/4W GLÜHLAMPE/BIRNE 12V/
15 64849 2 VILKKUVALAISIN BLINKER BLINKLJUS BLINKER
 64402 HEHKULAMPPU/POLTIN  BULB 12498 12V/21W B GLÖDLAMPA 12498 12V/ GLÜHLAMPE 12498 12V/
17 64851 1 VALO/VILKKUKYTKIN LIGHTS/BLINKERS LEVE LJUS/BLINKSPAK LICHT/BLINKER HEBELS
18 65065 1 KYTKIN         COBO SWITCH, BEACON BRYTARE, ALARMBLINKL SCHALTER, RUNDUMLEUC
19 65064 1 KYTKIN         COBO SWITCH, WARNING BLIN BRYTARE, VARNINGSBLI SCHALTER, WARNBLINKE
20 73122 2 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER  M8 DIN 125 Z BRICKA M8  DIN 125 Z UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8 D
21 74768 3 ALUSLEVY MSS/NI M 6 WASHER MSS/NI M6 BRICKA MSS/NI M6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE MSS/
22 74767 3 UPPOK.RISTIURARUUVI RAISED COUNTERSUNK H KRYSSKRUV KULLERFÖRS LINSENSENKSCHRAUBE M
23 74778 4 RISTIURARUUVI PAN HEAD SCREW M3*20 KRYSSKRUV M3*20 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE MI
24 72143 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX. SCREW M8*80 DIN SEXKANTSKRUV M8*80 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
25 a49354 1 SISÄKARMI FRAME, INNER INRE RAM RAHMEN, INNERER
26 72323 2 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M12  D SEXKANTMUTTER M12  D SECHSKANTMUTTER  M12
27 a49356 1 ALAKIINNITYSLEVY MOUNTING BRACKET, LO FÄSTE, LÄGRE AUFNAHMEPLATTE, UNTE
28 72320 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC  DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 8
29 74535 4 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT M3 SEXKANTMUTTER M3 SECHSKANTMUTTER M3
30 A412565 1 TAKAMUOVI IKKUNALLA REAR WINDOW, FOR LIG BAKRUTA, FÖR TRAFIKS HECKSCHEIBE MIT FENS
31 a49353 1 ULKOKARMI FRAME, OUTER YTTERRAM RAHMEN, ÄUSSERER
32 a411594 1 PEILINKANNAKE BRACKET, MIRROR FÄSTE, SPEGEL AUFNAHME, SPIEGEL

 REAR LIGHTS 
/BRACKETS

FROM SERIAL NUMBER
xxxxx1007

 74792 HEHKULAMPPU/POLTIN 1 BULB 12V-21/5W GLÖDLAMPA 12V-21/5W GLÜHLAMPE/BIRNE 12V-
 64402 HEHKULAMPPU/POLTIN  BULB 12498 12V/21W B GLÖDLAMPA 12498 12V/ GLÜHLAMPE 12498 12V/

 REAR LIGHTS 
/BRACKETS

BEFORE SERIAL NUMBER
xxxxx1007

 A48029 TAKAVALOJENKANNAKE BRACKET, REAR LIGHTS FÄSTE, BAKLJUS AUFNHAHME, HECKLICHT
 A48042 HITAANAJON.KILVEN KA BRACKET, WARNING TRI FÄSTE, VARNINGSTRIAN AUFNAHME, WARNDREIEC
 64848 TAKA/VILKKUVALAISIN REAR LIGHT/BLINKER H BAK/BLINKLJUS H105*W HECKLEUCHTE/BLINKER 
 74792 HEHKULAMPPU/POLTIN BULB 12V-21/5W GLÖDLAMPA 12V-21/5W GLÜHLAMPE/BIRNE 12V-
 64402 HEHKULAMPPU/POLTIN  BULB 12498 12V/21W B GLÖDLAMPA 12498 12V/ GLÜHLAMPE 12498 12V/

                 A33912 ROAD TRAFFIC LIGHT KIT

5.4.2012

E32



         A33916 WORK LIGHT KIT

5.4.2012

E33

NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A49080 1 PEITELISTA SIVU COVER STRIP, SIDE TÄCKLIST, SIDA ABDECKLEISTE, SEITE
2 A49079 1 PEITELISTA VÄLI COVER STRIP, MIDDLE TÄCKLIST, MELLERSTA ABDECKLEISTE, MITTE
3 A49077 1 PEITELISTA YLÄ COVER STRIP, UPPER TÄCKLIST, ÖVRE ABDECKLEISTE, OBERE
 A33337 1 JOHTOSARJA , TYÖVALO WIRE HARNESS, WORK L KABELHÄRVA, ARBETSLJ KABELBAUM, ARBEITSLI
5 64965 3 TYÖVALAISIN COBO 05. WORK LIGHT COBO 12V/ ARBETSLJUS COBO 12V/ ARBEITSLICHT COBO 12
 64874 HALOGEENIPOLTIN HALOGEN BULB 12V/27W HALOGENLAMPA 12V/27W HALOGENBIRNE 12V/27W
7 65066 2 KYTKIN         COBO SWITCH, WORK LIGHT BRYTARE, ARBETSLJUS SCHALTER, ARBEITSLIC
8 72318 3 KUUSIOMUTTERI HEXAGONAL NUT  M6  N SEXKANTMUTTER M6  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 6
9 74767 8 UPPOK.RISTIURARUUVI RAISED COUNTERSUNK H KRYSSKRUV KULLERFÖRS LINSENSENKSCHRAUBE M
10 74768 8 ALUSLEVY MSS/NI M 6 WASHER MSS/NI M6 BRICKA MSS/NI M6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE MSS/
11 71681 3 ALUSLEVY M 6 WASHER M6 DIN 440 BRICKA M 6 DIN 440 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 6 
12 A410086 1 TYÖVALONKANNAKE BRACKET, WORK LIGHT FÄSTE, ARBETSLJUS AUFNAHME, ARBEITSLIC
13 72132 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW  M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV   M 8*2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
14 71685 2 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER  M 8  DIN 440 BRICKA  M 8  DIN 440 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8 
15 72320 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC  DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 8

1

5

2

3

7 7

5

5

8 11

9 10910

8 11

9

10

811



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 A49080 1 PEITELISTA SIVU COVER STRIP, SIDE TÄCKLIST, SIDA ABDECKLEISTE, SEITE
2 A49079 1 PEITELISTA VÄLI COVER STRIP, MIDDLE TÄCKLIST, MELLERSTA ABDECKLEISTE, MITTE
3 74768 8 ALUSLEVY MSS/NI M 6 WASHER MSS/NI M6 BRICKA MSS/NI M6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE MSS/
4 74767 8 UPPOK.RISTIURARUUVI RAISED COUNTERSUNK H KRYSSKRUV KULLERFÖRS LINSENSENKSCHRAUBE M
5 A33337 2 JOHTOSARJA , TYÖVALO WIRE HARNESS, WORK L KABELHÄRVA, ARBETSLJ KABELBAUM, ARBEITSLI
6 A49077 1 PEITELISTA YLÄ COVER STRIP, UPPER TÄCKLIST, ÖVRE ABDECKLEISTE, OBERE
7 65066 1 KYTKIN         COBO SWITCH, WORK LIGHT BRYTARE, ARBETSLJUS SCHALTER, ARBEITSLIC
8 A410086 1 TYÖVALONKANNAKE BRACKET, WORK LIGHT FÄSTE, ARBETSLJUS AUFNAHME, ARBEITSLIC
9 72132 1 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEXAGONAL SCREW  M 8 SEXKANTSKRUV   M 8*2 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8
10 71685 2 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER  M 8  DIN 440 BRICKA  M 8  DIN 440 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8 
11 72320 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC  DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 8
12 A412571 3 LED-TYÖVALO WORK LIGHT, LED WITH ARBETSLJUS, LED MED ARBEITSLICHT, LED MI

         A34917 WORK LIGHT KIT (LED)

5.4.2012

E34

12

12

431

2

6

4
3

3
4

7



       A49124 WIRE HARNESS

5.4.2012

E35

7

3
1

5 1
9

6

10 4
8

2



x

NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 64785 2 TYÖVALAISIN    COBO WORK LIGHT COBO 12V/ ARBETSLJUS COBO 12V/ ARBEITSLEUCHTE COBO 
2 64943 1 SULAKEPESÄ, 6 SULAK FUSE BOX, FOR 6 FUSE SÄKRINGSASK, FÖR 6 S SICHERUNGSKASTEN, FÜ
3 64157 1 ÄÄNIMERKKI 12 V DC SIGNAL HORN COMPLETE SIGNALHORN KOMPLETT HUPE KOMPLETT
4 64141 1 PÄÄVIRTAKYTKIN BATTERY DISCONNECT S HUVUDSTRÖMBRYTARE C- HAUPTSCHALTER C-1802
5 A47763 1 SULAKERASIAN KANNAKE BRACKET, FUSE BOX FÄSTE, SÄKRINGSASK AUFNAHME, SICHERUNGS
6 64213 1 PISTORASIA OUTLET MERIT (114320 STICKDOSA MERIT (114 STECKDOSE MERIT (114
7 a49126 1 MITTARIPANEELI DASHBOARD 500/600 SE INSTRUMENTBRÄDA 500/ ARMATURENBRETT 500/6
8 65071 1 KAAPELI,AKKU, MUSTA CABLE, BATTERY, BLAC KABEL, BATTERI, SVAR KABEL, BATTERIE, SCH
9 65070 1 KAAPELI,AKKU, PUNAI CABLE, BATTERY, RED, KABEL, BATTERI, RÖD, KABEL, BATTERIE, ROT
10 65069 1 KAAPELI,AKKU, MUSTA CABLE, BATTERY, BLAC KABEL, BATTERI, SVAR KABEL, BATTERIE, SCH
11 a21410 1 SÄHKÖSARJA WIRE HARNESS, 400-700 KABELHÄRVA, 400-700 KABELBAUM, 400-700 S
 A21283 SÄHKÖSARJA AVANT 600 WIRE HARNESS 600 SER ELLEDNINGSSATS 600 S KABELRAUM 600 SERIE

NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

12 65064 1 KYTKIN         COBO SWITCH, WARNING BLIN BRYTARE, VARNINGSBLI SCHALTER, WARNBLINKE
13 65246 1 KYTKIN         COBO SWITCH, DRIVE SPEED BRYTARE, KÖRHASTIGHE SCHALTER, 1./2. FAHR
14 65476 1 KYTKIN         COBO SWITCH, 2 DIRECTIONS BRYTARE, 2 RIKTNINGA SCHALTER, RICHTUNGEN
15 65276 1 KYTKIN         COBO ROCKER SWITCH, REAR VIPPBRYTARE, HYDR. U WIPPSCHALTER, ZUSATZ
16 65448 1 KYTKIN         COBO ROCKER SWITCH, HYDR. VIPPBRYTARE, HYDR. R WIPPSCHALTER, HYDR. 
17 65066 1 KYTKIN         COBO SWITCH, WORK LIGHT BRYTARE, ARBETSLJUS SCHALTER, ARBEITSLIC
18 65065 1 KYTKIN         COBO SWITCH, BEACON BRYTARE, ALARMBLINKL SCHALTER, RUNDUMLEUC
19 65063 1 KYTKIN         COBO SWITCH, WIPER/WASHER BRYTARE, VINDRUTETOR SCHALTER, WISCHER / 
20 65216 1 KYTKIN         COBO SWITCH, PARKING BRAK BRYTARE, PARKERINGSB SCHALTER, FESTSTELLB
21 65277 1 KYTKIN         COBO ROCKER SWITCH, FLOAT VIPPBRYTARE, FLYTLÄG WIPPSCHALTER, SCHWIM
22 65278 1 KYTKIN         COBO ROCKER SWITCH, HYDR. VIPPBRYTARE, HYDR. B WIPPSCHALTER, HYDR. 

       A49124 WIRE HARNESS

5.4.2012

E36

12 13 14 15 16 17

2221201918

x=SERIAL NUMBER BEFORE XXXXX1051



    A49126 DASHBOARD

5.4.2012

E37

5

2

1

3

4

7

6

8



NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 64202 1 VIRTALUKKO EAK4438 IGNITION SWITCH FOR TÄNDLÅS MERIT 330332 ZÜNDSCHALTER MERIT 3
2 64074 1 PAINOKYTKIN, F22,5 PUSH BUTTON F22,5 SI TRYCKKNAPP F22,5 SIG DRUCKKNOPF F22,5 HUP
3 64602 4 VIPUKYTKIN B067AP  2 TOGGLE SWITCH B067AP VIPPBRYTARE B067AP, KIPPSCHALTER B067AP,
4 64603 4 KUMISUOJUS V-22 VIPU RUBBER COVER V-22, T GUMMISKYDD V-22, VIP SCHUTZGUMMI V-22, KI
5 A49125 1 MITTARIPIPANEELIN PLATE, DASHBOARD BOTTENPLATTA, INSTRU PLATTE, ARMATURENBRE
6 65121 1 LÄMPÖMITTARI, VESI THERMOMETER, WATER TERMOMETER, VATTEN THERMOMETER, WASSER
7 65122 1 POLTTOAINEMITTARI FUEL GAUGE BRÄNSLEMÄTARE KRAFTSTOFFANZEIGE
8 65123 1 KIERROSLUK/TUNTIMITT HOUR METER/TACHOMETE TIMMÄTARE/VARVMÄTARE STUNDENZÄHLER/DREHZA

    A49126 DASHBOARD

5.4.2012

E38



A35462

5.4.2012

E39

EXTRA FRONT OUTLET

NRONRONRONRO
REFREFREFREF
POSPOSPOSPOS
TEILTEILTEILTEIL

OSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NROOSAN NRO
PART NOPART NOPART NOPART NO

BESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NRBESTÄLL.NR
BEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NRBEST.NR

KPLKPLKPLKPL
QTYQTYQTYQTY
STSTSTST
STSTSTST

NIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYSNIMITYS DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION BENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNINGBENÄMNING BEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNGBEZEICHNUNG

1 a414870 2 HYDR. PUTKEN F12 PIPE CLAMP F12 RÖRKLÄMMA F12 ROHRSCHELLE F12
2 A414873 2 HYDRAULIPUTKI F12 HYDRAULIC TUBE   F12 HYDRAULRÖR  F12 HYDRAULIKROHR   F12
3 74530 4 ALUSLEVYPARI M 6 WASHER NORDLOCK NL6 BRICKA NORDLOCK NL6 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE NORD
4 A414858 1 KIINNITYSLEVY MOUNTING BRACKET, QU FÄSTE, SNABBKOPPLING AUFNAHME, SCHNELLKUP
5 64190 2 PIKALIITINRUNKO 1/2" QUICK COUPLING PART SNABBKOPPLINGSDEL 1/ SCHNELLKUPPLUNGSTEIL
6 73754 1 SUOJUS MUSTA SPAV.13 RUBBER PLUG 1/2", TO GUMMILOCK 1/2", SNAB GUMMI-STECKER 1/2" F
7 65566 1 SUOJUS SININEN SPAV. RUBBER PLUG BLUE 1/2 GUMMILOCK BLÅ 1/2", GUMMI-STECKER BLAU 1
8 A414877 2 HYDR.LETKU L=1300 HYDR. HOSE    L=1300 HYDRAULSLANG   L=130 HYDR. SCHLAUCH  L=13
9 A47638 2 HYDR.LETKU L=1610 2L HYDR. HOSE L=1610 2L HYDRAULSLANG L=1610 HYDR. SCHLAUCH L=161
10 64059 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING F40XS1 RAK KOPPLING F40XS10 GERADE EINSCHR. F40X
11 64041 1 PERUSLIITIN BASIC FITTING   F40X RAK KOPPLING   F40XS GERADE EINSCHR. F40X
12 72110 2 KUUSIORUUVI ZN HEX. SCREW M5*16 DIN SEXKANTSKRUV M5*16 D SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M5
13 72320 1 KUUSIOMUTTERI ZN NUT M8 NYLOC  DIN 98 SEXKANTMUTTER M8  NY SECHSKANTMUTTER  M 8
14 73100 1 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL SCREW M8*3 SEXKANTHÅLSKRUV M8*3 INNENSECHSKANT - SCH
15 73962 1 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M 8 DIN 127 BRICKA M 8  DIN 127 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M 8 
16 74448 2 ALUSLEVY M 5 WASHER M5  A5,3 DIN BRICKA M5  A5,3 DIN UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M5  
17 74525 2 ALUSLEVY M 8 WASHER M8  8,4*20*1, BRICKA M8  8,4*20*1, UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M8  
18 74761 1 NUPPI HYDR.VIPUUN KNOB, CONTROL LEVER KNOPP, REGLAGE KNOPF, BEDIENHEBEL
19 a43092 1 VÄLIKAPPALE CONNECTING PIECE, CO FÖRBINDNINGSDEL, REG VERBINDUNGSSTÜCK, BE
20 A48360 1 LUKITUSPALA LOCKING PIECE LÅSSTYCKE VERRIEGELUNGSSTÜCK
21 A48498 1 LUKITUSHAHLO LOCKING PLATE, CONTR LÅSPLATTA, REGLAGE VERRIEGELUNGSKULISSE
22 A48828 1 VIPU KP CONTROL LEVER, AUXIL REGLAGE, YTTRE HYDRA BEDIENHEBEL, ZUSATZH

23 _DIN912_M6
x12 4 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW SEXKANTHÅLSKRUV INNEN-

SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE

13

14

12 16

18

21

17
15

17

19

2

2

1
1

23

23

9

9

10

118 8

4

5

5

7

6

20


